© 03.04.2023  Junior to counsel for appellant present.

Asad Ali, learned Assistant Advocate General for respondents
‘present.
Former requested for adjournment as senior counsel for

éppellant is busy before the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court,

ﬁc&‘ . Peshawar. Adjourned. To come up for arguments_l on 12.06.2023
g Kpgﬁeb , ' , .' .
es hawa;- ' before D.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.

(Muhamniad Akbar Khan) (Rozina Rehman)

Member (E) . Member (J)

“be oA Mo O Qs

e TS



S.A No. 1215/2022

27.01.2023.

" Clerk of Learned counsel for the appellant present.

‘Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate

KPST

Peshawar

Genéral_ for the respondents present and seéks further time for
submission of reply/comments. Last opportunity giVen. In case
the last opportunity as given is not availed, the next adjoﬁrnment '
shall be subject to prior '~péyment of cqst of Rs. 5000/-.
Adjourned. To come up for subxﬁission of written

repiy/comments as well as preliminary hearing on 27.02.2023

" beforethe SB. o H

HrANNED

(Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (J) N

27" Feb, 2023 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Umair

AN NTE =3
PSS

_eef”

appetiant Dep031ted

Secu

my & Process Fo®

Azam, Addl: AG for respondents present.

There is no representative on behalf of the respondents
nor did they submit written reply/comments. The time
provided in Rule-12 of the Khyber '.Pﬁl{htllnkhﬁ'a Service
Tribunal Rules, 1974 for filing reply'is seven days before
the date fixed but desplte pr0v1dmg opportunity the
rcspondems have not filed the comments. They are thus

,u/.% placed- ex-parte and their right to file reply stands struck

b -
%"5/ T2 o, Therefore, let this appeal be admitted to tull hearing

subject to all just and legal bbjections. The appellant is
directed to deposit security fee within ten days. To come

up for arguments on 03.04.2023 before D.B.

| "‘; Q/
T
L

(Kalim Arshad I\han)
Chairman




x._g

S 4l 1.20'22 Mr. Sagheer Igbal ‘Gulbela, Advocate for the appellant p‘resent: '-

B Let pre-admission notice be issued to the respondents  for

‘5%%25; E’@‘ ‘submission of reply/comments. Adjourned. To ‘come up for
W e | -
@@@ﬁ’ ~ reply/comments as well as preliminary hearing beforg_the S.B on

8 115.12.2022
Q 9 A
P TRC 01,@ : (Mian Muhammad)
) PN Q
T, 3, ‘Member (E)
S8 ’ . ‘. -
15.12.2022 : Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Naseer-
ud-Din Shah, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.
o -Reply/c'(‘)mments on behalf réspondents not submitted. Learned
- ‘Assistant Advocate General seeks time to contact the respoﬁdents for
a = ? ‘ - submission of reply/comments. Adjourned. To come up for
&5 reply/comments on 27.01.2023 before S.B.
s m
= 0

(Mian Muhammad)
- Member (E)
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_ S.No.

g
| KPST
¢ Peshawar

Court of

- Date of order
proceedings

Z

10/08/2022

4’1(26.09.2‘022_

* N

Forin- A

 FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Case No. ~1215/2022

pre

Order or other -phrvbncé"eaiF}Eg';;v_-it_ﬁﬂsignaturé_af judge-Sr Mag_i-;trate

3

The present appellan'g initialiy went in Writ Petiti-_on
before the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Peshawar a;nd.'the
Hon’ble High Court vide its or'der dated 26.07.2022 while treating |
the Writ Petition into’l an appeal and has sent the same to this
Tribunal for decision in accordance with law. This case is
entrusted to Single Bench"at Peshawar for preIiminary_hearing fo

be put up there on 11-08-2022. _ .
J/’Z .
Nemo for appellant. REGISTRAR

Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for
iminary hearing on 26.09.2022 before S.B.

(Fa&ha Paul}

Member (E)

Junior of learned counsel for the appellant
present and requested for adjournment on the ground
that learned counsel for the appellant is busy in the |
august Peshawar High Court, Peshawar. Adjourned. |
To come up for preliminary hear 14.11.2022

before S.B.

Member (E)
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The '
PESHAWAR HIGH COURT
Peshawar

Ph: No. 091-9210149-58

No. 56409 (1)/1564/2022/WP-MN

From
Deputy Registrar (J), ' ' '
, Peshawar High Court, |
: Peshawar. '

To _ - . l.

The Registrar Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. !

Subject: Writ Petitions W.P 2190/2021 Title: Niaz Ali Khan VS Govt of KP & others

Memo,
N |
' I'am directed to send herewith the subject mentioned Writ Petition in original by the order
dated 26-07-2022, passed by this Hon’ble Court for compliance.

Encl: ’ Original file




P
st

- W.P 2190/2021 (NOTICE CASES) (Provincial-Civil Servuces-Penswn)
%ptemggr-zoz ‘

f@)c,

’ \«r

S

v
- WithIR (N) Left o_yer by the court,from 09-Sep-2021 and fixed‘lgefore /{

H.D.B on 16-Nov-2021.Inform all concerned.
'AdjOurment by oo '

| Petitioner Respondent
0. =0
2l

_ W.P 2190/2021 (NOTICE CASES) (Provincial-Civil Services-Pension) With
CER-moverber-2021 ' ' -

IR (N ) Adjourned by the court from 18-Nov-2021and fixed before H.D.B on

_13-Jan~2022.lnforrr_| all concerned.

Cepnoant Iy
Daesnmant by

D dctitiouner i?k(zSpblxdent"
! 0

Deputy Re iétrar

HiHEHE

_47-January-2022

Wi 2190/2021 (NOTICE CASES) (Provincial-Civil Services-Pension) With IR

(N7 Left over by the court from 13-Jan-2022 and fixed before H.D.B on

) : \/ 2' Feb-2022. Inform all concerned.
Adjourment by .

. .-;‘,f_,ii_tior\br Resporndent ’Qr{%ﬂ 6)—- / | }ﬁ\bﬁér
0 0

/Qeé.‘e,«~ M /da,/,-g_,q

. A\wvﬁﬂbﬁjﬁﬂ—)

5
|
|
!
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‘IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR

_\;}\A l'tgst#-“18006 | e \L %

Writ Petitions No. 2190-P/21 with IR YR

R In

Niaz Ali:-Khan V /s Govt of KP & others

Presented by
~ on behlaf of appellant/petitioner.

T Javed Igbal Gulbela ' bv

Entered in the relevant register.

Be laid Before DB for orders on 15-06-2021

Dated 26 MAY 2021 o Rele?’ )

Dated 26 MAY 2021 | Countersigned
Dated 26 MAY 2021 . De fstrar
1 | W.P 2190/2021 (NOTICE CASES) (Provincial-Civil Services-Pension) With

02-July-2021 .
@ § (“//5& IR (N) Left over by the court from 30-Jun-2021and fixed before H.D.B on

=
ﬁ 09-Sep-2021.Inform all concerned. S CANNED

Adjourment by

Petltgmer Respo(;ldent ' | 2 7 MAY 282] ﬁ 7/

L‘ngnamre e Registrar
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11722121, 12:51 PM Gmail - WP No. 21 90/2’(521 Remirider for submission of comments by Il?espondent N0.3.468&7

AT

i {:3 {’ﬂaj; ' . Writ Br <phc.writbranch@gmail.com>
»' / LI\D No. 2190/2021 Reminder for submission of comments by Respondent No 3 4, 6 &
7
1 message '

ert Br <phc.writbranch@gmail.com>

Mon Nov 22 2021 at 12:51 PM
To: advocategeneralkp@gmail.com, solit1 finance <solit1fd@gmail.com>, PSC Muhammad Saeed

<pscmuhammadsaeed@gmail.com>, ag@agkhyberpakhtunkhwa.gov.pk, anjum_| physmst@yahoo com,
shabir666.press@gmail.com

1
I
Dear Siry Madam,

»&e T | "
URGENT COURTAMTIER ,

Case file alongwith Order of this Honourable Court, is transmitted /01 mformatzon & necessary
compliance at the earliest.  *

please acknowledge receipt of this Email.

WRIT BRANCH (NQTICE SECTION) i )
PESITANAR HIGH COURT, PESHATVAR

2 attachments '

_J WP2190-P2021---18-11.pdf
23K

WP2190-2021 Niaz Ali Khan VS Govt of KP & others CF.pdf
J
3577K

hitps:/#/mail.google.com/mail/u/0Q/7ik c49582dfd3&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-6 1453519966 12939601 &simpl r'hsq a%3Ar98445938... 1N


mailto:phc.writbranch@gmail.com
mailto:advocategeneralkp@gmail.com
mailto:solit1fd@gmail.com
mailto:pscmuhammadsaeed@gmail.com
mailto:ag@agkhyberpakhtunkhwa.gov.pk
mailto:anjum_physicist@yahoo.com
mailto:shabir666.press@gmail.com

11717721, 12:09 PM Gmail - WP No. 2190/2021 for submission of comments as case is fixed for 18-11-2021
) i

Writ Br <phc.writbranch@gmail.com>

e, ey o1
RS
IS 3 . |

WP No. 2190/2021 for submission of comments as case is fixed for 18-11-2021

1 message

ert Br <phc wrltbranch@gmarl com> Wed, | Nov 17, 2021 at 12 09 PM
To: advocategeneralkp@gmail.com, cskpk2017 <cskpk2017@gmail.com>, Establishment Department
" <estdkpk@gmail.com>, Establishment@kp.gov.pk, solit1 finance <solit1fd@gmail.com>, shab|r666 press@gmail.com,

ag@agkhyberpakhtunkhwa gov.pk

" Dear Sirf Madune, :
Sie pWi | |
"7'71‘1‘ -y ' i ’ -y
UR(; INT COURT MATTER i
Case file almzownh Order of ihis Honourable Court, is transmitted for mformanon & necessary

compliance at the earliest. . i
please acknowledge receipt of this Email.

HRIT BRANCI (NCTHCE SECHION)
PESHANNAR TIIGH LOCRT PESHANAR

2 e b e L st Lt

2 attachments ‘ i

wp2190-p2021--16-11.pdf
& 23K

J WP2190-2021 Niaz Ali Khan VS Govt of KP & others CF.pdf
3577K ;

hitps://imail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c49582dfd3& viaw= nl&'warch*a!l&permthnd-thread a%3Ar4863707315798084327&Simpl-msg a%3Ar 46938908 11

b p e .
S . _ . R S M T

i e S X X E =


mailto:phc.writbranch@gmail.com
mailto:phc.wrilbranch@gmail.com
mailto:advocategeneralkp@gmait.com
mailto:cskpk2017@gmail.com
mailto:estdkpk@gmail.com
mailto:Establishment@kp.gov.pk
mailto:solit1fd@gmail.com
mailto:shabir666.press@gmail.com
mailto:ag@agkhyberpakhtunkhwa.gov.pk

[Jﬁ@‘@)ﬁrégjﬁ @%l&&!ﬁj

(, *
6-7-2021 ot /'./J‘)j J2tsy

W.P 2180/2021 (NOTICE CASES} s . .
¢ . - & } KV
/:‘:,, yrg Wirit Petitions Q’f.v':..:,;/df Jg’l Olasios

Niaz Ali Khan VS Govt of KP & others

Q)Qc&//&&/} t‘;{,;‘bcx'!ﬁy

8-10-2021 : 187568-187569 ' :
: Gt . 92y
W.P 2190/ 2021 (NOTICE CASES) . Writ Petitions 4

3 . Y
i AN Y3 5.0

Niaz Ali Khan VS Govt of KP & others

{187568) Javed Igbal Gulbela (PET:ADV) Peshawar, (187569) Writ Petition Branch AG Office

(RESP:ADV) Peshawar, rb:u":’/;b{

o/ dp)lfg (L 16-Nov-2021 1;’1/& 'é/L'%ufULuli’,?/ﬂ,»ﬁ/’
- . b P L"/ Lﬂ =e. v._uT - -

fc‘_t“@gfdbflédil;h{,gugf it atetdin: u@.{s” JJ/" =l 143

dﬂ)ﬁ:’l’ﬁ:uy‘c’,&/)-’g.(gﬂ/"’bE‘/f‘!ljbbﬁf(j",glﬂdﬁfzz’_l/.gém_ ey GG s

Seesr SIS el
WS M pniiFime g ety 8-10-2021 Gt T

/Wjﬂé"a. | i
/- 869

fb:ué;fl.:i g




. OUTTODAY,
'COURT MATTER/MOST IMMEDIATE '
OFFICE OF ADVOCATE-GENERAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

No.Z S G 6 dated /4 — A — r2oi

Address: High>Court Building, Peshawar. Eibhang'e No 9213833
Tel. No.091-9212675 _ - Fax No. 091-9210270

1. The Secrétary,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Finance Department, Peshawar.

2. The Accountant General,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. The Controller, .
Printer & Stationary Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Squect:- WP 2190-P/2021 NIAZ ALI KHAN VS GOVERNMENT OF
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA & OTHERS.

. The captioned case was fixed for hearing on 15/06/2:021, before the
Hon'ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar. The Honble Court was gra:,cious enough to
adjourn the case to 30/06/2021 with directions that above named respOnljdent(s) shall file
Comments duly supported by sworn in affidavit and by annexing all :relevant attested
documents pertaining to the instant case and file the same before the nekt date i.e.
30/06/2021.

Accordingly Mr. Muhammad Hanif Controller Printing ‘Pres.s &
Mr. Farhad Durrani Aécbunt Officer, office of Accountant Géneral Khyber
" Pakhtunkhwa, informed through telephone on 15/06/2021 to comply w1th the directions
of the Honble High Court within letter and spirit.

(Syed Qéé Ali Shah)

Additional Advocate General,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwé Peshawar.
'Endst No.& Date even.

Copy to the Additional Registrar (Judl), Peshawar High Court, eshawar

Additional Advocat ' General,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

gCANTED . |




GI17/2021 Gmail - WP No. 2190/2021 for submissicn of comments

AR . . . N
: .* IR Y Writ Br <phc.writhranch@gmail.com™>
N e £ A . . .
B8 ' ,
g

WP No. 2190/2021 for submlssmn of comments

SRaGe

Writ Br <phc. wntbranch@gmall com> Thu Jun 17 2021 at 5 OO PM
To: advocategeneralkp@gmail.com, DAG <dagphc161@gmail.com>, solit1 finance <solit1fd@gmail.com>,
saeed.ahmad@finance.gkp.pk, anjum_physicist@yahoo.com, Muhammad Naveed JanS <naveed;ans123@gmall com>,

ag@agkhyberpakhtunkhwa.gov.pk, shabir666.press@gmait.com

e
IR VIS RNEIVE

A .
CRGENT COURT MATTER
Cuse /lle alongwith Order of this Honourable Court, is transmitted for m/ormatzon & necessary

compliance at the earliest.
please acknowledge receipt of this Email.

L BRANUH (NOTICE SECTION), |
NG G COLRY PESTEAWAR :

P e

2 attachments

> WP2190-2021 Niaz Ali Khan VS Govt of KP & others CF.pdf
— 3577K

B wp-21920-2021(15--06--2021-).pdf : |
33K

“Hsdimail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=c49582dfd38view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar1123332537071409698&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-52248807 1. .

— L

11


mailto:phc.writbranch@gmail.com
mailto:advocategeneralkp@gmail.com
mailto:dagphc161@gmail.com
mailto:sotit1fd@gmail.com
mailto:sa0ed.ahmad@finance.gkp.pk
mailto:naveedjans123@gmail.com
mailto:ag@agkhyberpakhtunkhwa.gov.pk
mailto:shabir666.press@gmail.com

IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR.

OBJECTION SLIP
“No: 17743 Niaz Ali Khan V/S Govt of KP & othérs

7  Petition/annexures are not properly paged.

10 Copies of annexures are not legible. Sev2— }0 4’%%
12 Speemt Power of attorney.not filed.

Returned with above mentioned objections for removal to be
re-submitted on or before

24 May 2021

De istrar/ Incharge
Peshawar High Court, Peshawa
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URGENT FORM

BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR
W.P No. /2021

Niaz Ali

VERSUS .

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others

The Grounds of urgency are:

That the Respondents are going to make recovery

~ of amount of alleged over-stay as the Petitioner has

already rendered services, and if the captioned case is
not fixed for an early date, the Petitioner will suffer
irrepearable loss, Hence in the given circumstances,
early fixation before this Hon’ble Court, is in
dispensable

Dated: 21/05/2021
Petitionef”

Through

Javedgbal Gulbela v
Advocate Supreme Court of
Pakistan.




J! BEFORE THE HON'BLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

CHECK LIST —~
1. | Case title Nz~ B ufs Govb. F kPl € osrles
2. | Case is duly signed. ) ' ) ' Yes | No
3. | The law under which the case is preferred has been mentioned, e8| No
4. | Approved file cover is used, Yos | No
5. | Affidavit is duly attested and appended. Yes | No
6. | Case and annexure are property paged and numbered according to index. Yes-| No
7. | Copies of annexure are legible and attested. If not, then better copies duly Yés | No
attested have annexed, «
8. | Certified copies of all requisite documents have been filed. Yes | No
9. | Certificate specifying that no case on similar grounds was earlier submitted | Yes | No
in this court, filled,
10. | Case is within time. Yés | No
11. | The value for the purpose of court fee and jurisdiction has been mentioned in | Yes | No
the relevant column.
12. | Court fee in shape of stamp papers affixed. For writ Rs. 500, for other as I/’esr No
required}
13. | Power of atomic is in proper form. Yeas | No
14. | Memo of addressed filed. ' Yes | No
15. | List of books mentioned in the petition. ¥es | No
16. | The requisite number of spare copies-attached { Write petition- 3, Civil Yes'| No
appeal(SB-2) Civil Revision (SB-1, DB-2)
17. | Case (Revision /appeal/petition ete) is filled on a prescribed form, Yes | No
18. | Power of attorney is attested by jail authority (for jail prisoner only) Yes | No

It is certified that formalities /documentations as required in golumn 2 to 18 above,

have been fulfilled.
Name:-Javed Igbal
/Sig ature: -
. Dated: - 21/5(_/”
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Case: -

Case received on

Complete in all respect: Yes/No, (If NO, the grounds)

Signature

(Reader)
Dated: -
Countersigned: -

(Deputy Registrar)
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BEFORE THE HON'BLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

CHECK 1IST —
1. [ Case title M- A0 ufs Govl. ¢F Dl g ol d
2._| Case is duly signed, ) ' ) ' Yes | No
. | The law under which the case i preferred has been mentioned, Yés | No
4. | Approved file cover is used, Yés | No
8. | Affidavit is duly attested and appended, Yes | No
6. | Case and annexure are DProperty paged and numbered according to index. Yes-| No
7. | Copies of annexure are legible and attested, If not, then better copies duly Yés | No
attested have annexed, <
8. | Certified copies of al] requisite documents have been filed. Yes | No
9. | Certificate specilying that no case on similar grounds was earlier submitted | Yes | No
in this court, filled.
10. | Case is within time. Yés | No
11. | The value for the purpose of court fee and jurisdiction has been mentionedin | Yes | No
the relevant column,
12. | Court fee in shape of stamp papers affixed, For writ Bs. 500, for other as Yes | No
required}
13. | Power of atomic is in proper form, - Yes | No
14. | Memo of addressed filed, ' Yes | No
15. | List of books mentioned in the petition, ¥es | No
16. | The requisite numper of spare copies-attached { Write Dpetition- 3, Civil Yos'| No
appeal(SB-2) Civil Revision (8B-1, DB-2)
17. | Case (Revision /appeal/petition etc) is filled on a prescribed form. Yes | No
18. | Power of attorney is attested by jail authority (for jail prisoner only) Yes | No

It is certified that formalities /documentations as required in golumn 2 to 18 above,

have been fulfilled, L s

Dated: - )//;/ 5; / Q//

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Case: -

Case received on

Complete in all respect: Yes/No, (If NO, the grounds)

Signature

(Reader)
Dated: - :
Countersigned: -

~ (Deputy Registrar)

.
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4 Date of Filing: 21/05/2021
¢ IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR :24/05/2021

OPENING SHEET FOR WRIT BRANCH

District: Peshawar.

Case Type: Writ Petition Nature of Original Proceeding:

Category Code (Categories & Sub categories
are given at 5 0 7 0 9

The back of the opening
sheet)

Review/ Contempt of Court in respect of:
Writ oft

Heabus Prohibition Mandamus Quo Certiorari
Corpus

If Certiorari:
Forum Date (Dnterlocutory/ (F)inal Case
Order Pertains to

Interlocutory

SB

DB

Petitioner Name Niaz Ali Khan

Mobile No. 0313-5969752

Address Gulbahar, Shakarupura, Nhaqi Tehsil & District,
Peshawar.

CNIC No. 17301-1507222-3

Email Address
Counsel for JavedlIgbal Gulbela

Petitioner(s)
Mobile No. 0345-9405501

Address .| B-1, 2nd Floor Al-Nimra Centre Qazi Plaza Government
College Chowk Peshawar. FILE DAY
CNIC No. 17301-1496065-7 /[ e/
Email Address Javedigbalgulbela1980@gmail.com Depury Registrar

Respondents Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others o ) mav 9874
Address Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others ~ ' = — -

Prayer : It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant petition, a writ of quo-
warranto be issued to the respondents to explain that under what authority of law, a second
retirement order be issued, when already one is issued, and;
() By declaring the petitioner as validly retired from service vide office order No. 298-301 i.e.
27-08-2020 w.e.f 31-08-2020 upon his own request and be declared as fully entitled for the whole
pension, all ancillary, fruitions attached to his service spread over long 33 years.
(i) 7o declare the impugned retirement order No. 1031 34, i.e 24-12-2020 as illegal, void and
unconstitutional.
(i) To declare the alleged deduction from pension and recovery of allegedly over-stay in service
from the petitioner as illegal and void. ,
(v) To declare that the incorrect date of birth of the petitioner Le. 1959 has correctly been
rectified and corrected in the service book vide office order No. 2286 i.e. 11-05-2000 and any
subsequent denial thereof, or insisting upon incorrect date of birth i.e 1959 is wrong, illegal and
void.
(v) To issue directions to respondents to sanction and release the full Dpension along with all its
attached allowances etc with arrears, strictly as per orders of retirement No, 298-301 i.e. 27-08-
2020 and be paid till 31-08-2020 without any deduction and recovery therof
(i) Even if the alleged date of birth of the petitioner is remained to be 1959, then direction be
issued to the respondents to not to make any recovery of alleged over-stay, as the petitioner has
already rendered services and case of similar nature has already been dealt with by respondents
themselves. §
Law/Rules/goveriin



mailto:JavediQbalgulbelal980@gmail.com

IN THE HONORABLE PESHAWAR I-IIGH COURT

PESHAWAR

In W.P No- ,27%2021

Niaz Ali Khan

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others

INDEX . ‘ .
S# | Description of Documents Annexure |Page#
1. | Writ Petition 1-11
2. | Affidavit 12
3. | Memo of Addresses ‘ _ 13,
4. | Copy of the Service Book - YA tG-135
5. | Copy of School Leaving Certificate “B” 16
6. | Copy of Retirement dated 27/08/2020 N O {7
7. | Copies of pay slips and office orders : D 18 |
8. | Copies of A.G Office letter dated 23-09- 2020 L YE&F
and impugned retirement order dated 24-12- | 19-20
2020 :
9. | Copy of recovering notion - Y& 24— 20
10. | Copies of W.P No. 793-P/2021"& Order Dated ‘H&I” 23-34
18-03-2021
11.| Copy of Office Order No 2213/Estt dated 18-05- i 29
2021 4 o
112. | Other Documents - *K” 32-43|
13. | Court Fee and Notice 4y -45
14.| Wakalat Nama 44

Dated: 21/05/2021

- -Th.rou..g‘ h

Pakistan

~ Petitioner_/

Advocate Supreme Court of

Office No. B-1, 2nd Floor Al-Nimra Centre Qazi Plaza Govf CoHege'ChoWkFagirabad Peshawar
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INTHE HON’BLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT

P ‘
.
4
po

PESHAWAR® e *’:‘:”: ﬁdﬂ?
In W.P No- /2021 | 092022.

D ngd--""'

Niaz Ali Khan, Ex-Binder (BPS 6), Department of Prmtmg
and Stationary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar.
T seeeseens Petltloner
VERSUS - | |
1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief

(@11

Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secretarlat '

Peshawar.

. Secretary Establishment, . Government ‘of Khyber
. Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
. Secretary  Finance, Government  of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secretariat ‘Peshawar. -

. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Mall

Road, Peshawar. -

. The Manager, Government Printing - Press at Bacha

Khan Chowk, Peshawar.

. Controller  Printer & Statlonary Departme'nt;

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

. Account Officer Pension, Accountant General. Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar Cantt Peshawar.

Yy : .;....Respendents
iStrg,.
PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF
CONSTITUTION OF THE ISLAMIC
REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN 1973,
Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the Petxtloner is a naturally born bona

fide citizen of the Islamlc Repubhc of
Pakistan & hails from a respectable family,



That in fact the petitioner was serving as
binder in BPS-6 in the Respondent Printing

&  Stationary Department - Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa & was posted at Peshawar

(Copy of the Service Book are annexed
herewith as Annexure “A”).

That the date of birth of the petltloner Whlch

“has correctly - been mentloned in" School

Leaving Certlflcate, 1ssued back in the year

1977 i.e. on 16.06.1977 as 15.02.1965. (Copy

of School Leaving Certificate is an.nexed
herewith as Annexure “B”). |

That the petitioner has béen inducted into.
service on 08/11/1987 & after serving for the
long 33 years, the petltloner got retired from
service on 27/08/2020 vide Order No: 298-

301, 1i.e. 27/08/2020 w.e.f 31.08.2020 at the |
age of 55 years upon h1s own request. (Copy
of Retirement dated 27/08/2020 is annexure
“C”) , .

That the grievaﬁces,~thé' redressal of which
the petitioner is seeking from this August
Court is that the real & correct date of birth
of petitioner is 15.2.1965 & the same has
correctly been mentioned in the School
Leaving Certificate. In fact at the time of
preparation of Service book of petitioner, the

incorrect & wrong date of birth was

inadvertently mentloned & 1nserted by the
officer/ official, ‘who was.. preparmg the.
service book of the- pet1t1oner, concerned, as
1959 inspite of- the - fact that the .School
Leaving  Certificate, duly issued on
16.06.1977 had already been submitted with
the department where-upon the petitioner



&

had been appoiﬁtéd in service on dated
8.11.1989. But due to mistake of reporting
officer, the wrong date of birth was
mentioned i.e. 1959 in the service book of the
petitioner. |

That after .com:ing into knowledge about the
wrong entry of incorrect Date of Bii'th of the
Petitioner in service book, the Petitioner
moved application for correction of his Date
of Birth and ‘the same was accordingly
rectified and corrected back in the year of
2000 A.D i.e. vide letter No. 2286 dated 11-
05-2000. (Copy of Service Book is a]ready
annexed as A.nnexure “A”). L

That after rectification of the Date of Birth of
the petitioner in service book, the same was
reflected in all the relevant documentations
of all the concerned officials 1nclud1ng the
pay slips, office orders etc and since then the
correct Date of Birth is being used for all

intents and: pﬁrposes, in all record. (Copies of -

- pay slips and office 'orders are annexed
herewith as Annexure “D”) -

That the same preceding correct Date of
Birth remained intact till, the Petitioner
moved a request for retirement, which was
duly sanctioned and the Petitioner got
. retired from service vide office order No. 298-
301 dated 27-08-2020 w.e. f31 08-2020.

That the irony of the fate is that when the
Petitioner got retired from service on his own
request vide office order dated 27-08-2020
and the Petitioner processed ‘his case for
release of pension, that o'ffice': of the
Accountant General Khyber Pakhtimkhwa_



10.

11.

12.

raised objections upon the Date of Birth of
the Petitioner and its correction, which took
place back in the year 2000.

That in order to appease the A.G Office, the
Petitioner was again issued a ‘retirement
order vide office order No. 1031-34 dated 24-
12-2020. w.ef  30-06-2019 on alleged
superannuation basis in light of office letter
No. Pen-I/N-26/2020-21 Dated 23-09-2020 of
Account Officer, Accountant General Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar (Copies of A.G
Office letter dated 23-09-2020 and meugned
retirement order .dated 24-12-2020 are
annexed herewith as Annexure “E & F)
respectively.

That not only the petitioner was issued
another impugned. retirement order dated

124-12-2020 and his request was substituted

with notion of superannuation basis, but
rather the wrong Date of Birth which had

~already been rectified back in the year 2000

was. again ralsed and even recoveries were
started from the petitioner for the. alleged
over stay in the service, Wthh again is not

- only illegal and void, but quite’ strange and

stunting as well. (Copy of recovering notion
1s annexed herewith as Annexure “G”).

That feeling aggrieved from.'i‘,the high-
headedness, omissions, | ‘adamany, and
unfettered exercise of dlscretlonary powers
vested in ~ respondents, . the Petitioner

" approached thls August Court in ert

Petition No. 793- P/2021, which  was
disposed-off vide order dated 18-03-2021
with the directions to the respon.d‘ents to




13.

14.

Grounds:-

®

decide Representation of the Petitioner
within 30 days. (Copies‘ of Writ Petition No.
793-P/2021 and Order dated 18-03-2021 are
annexed herewith as An?nexure ‘H &I
respectively). - |

That the representation of the Petitioner was
decided by the Respondent Department vide
Office Order No. 2213/ESTT Dated 18-05-
2021. (Copy of office order dated 18-05-2021
is annexed herewith as Annexure “J). ‘

That from the supra-inentioned episode, the
grievances that comeés into existence having
no other efficacious remedy -available

- elsewhere and fdrum to addressed at, the

Petitioner approaches this August Court for
recognition, - - enforcement and
acknowledgement of his .due and
fundamental ‘rights, inter~alia,“ upon the
following grounds; -

A. That there exist no other expedient- cum-

* expeditious ~and  adequate remedy

~available elsewhere hence the 1nstant

. That the petitioner is na‘lturally.Ab(‘)rn'

petition under the extra- ordmary

jurisdiction of thls August Court

bona-fide citizen of the Is‘lamicRepiibvlvic

of Pakistan and is fully and equally, on

- equality basis, entitled to all basic and -

fundamental rights as enshrined in the

fundamental law of the land, inte'rpre_ted,




guaranteed and enforced by the laws and

law Courts of the land

. That where the ,real and .c':erreet Date of

Birth was already entered into and

rectified back in the Year"2000~':and

~ through proper channel and ~after |
- following and observmg the law on the

~ subject, then again raising - the same

1ssue is not only illegal and Vo1d, but is
unconstitutional and against . the

fundamental rights of the petitioner.

. That where not only the service book was

rectified, »,but' as.-well as the sa_me_.was
repeatedly and persistently Mreﬂected- in
the very monthly salary slips,--iseued by
the same Accountant General"Khyb'er
Pakhtunkhwa Office, who is. raising the
issue of alleged Wrong Date of B1rth'

again and again!

. That Where" once ‘the -retirement “order

was issued, then how come. yet another :

retlrement order could be 1ssued‘? .

. That where the Petitioner was retlred on

his own request then how again. he was |
retired on alleged ‘ ground of

superannuation?




G. That where the o.ffice's: concerned, at all

levels and at all relevant departments '

did rectified the Wrong entry V1Z a-viz

Date of Blrth of the pet1t10ner even by

competent authorzty, then how that can -

be undone after twenty long years‘? S

. That how -the order of the competent |

authority can be’ undone after twenty

years by non- competent and 1rrelevant

author1ty‘7 |

. That Where the correctlon was made and

twenty years passed and certam Vested

rights accrued in favor of the Petltloner

- how the same can be taken away 1n utter

violation to the laW

. That even, if at all, the vvrong Date of

Birth of the*‘-Petitioner 18- taken- i'ntlo" '-

| cons1derat10n for the sake of arguments

and the petltloner 1s allegedly over

stayed, in the department even then-

" neither any recovery can be affected from

the petitioner for over stay, nor" hlS

pension can be subject to any deductlon -

nor can be W1thhe1d as the pet1t1oner d1dj 'l

E performed hlS “duties durmg all thls".

alleged over-stay perlod and’ has been




paid for the work done and not as a booty

at all?

K. That even,li"‘f at 'all, the :Petitionerfs Date
of Birth is.'tak-en as that of 1959 and if the
Petitioner has even allegedly oVer-staYed

In his service, even then no recovery can

affected from, :the petitioner " as the
petltloner has rendered serv1ce durmg all

!
E | | ‘this long perlod

L. That abov.e all it was the m-is't'ake of
: respondent department Who did  not.
retired the pet1t10ner on alleged bas1s of
superannuation and not of the pet1t1oner
and the pet1t10ner now cannot be made
an escape goat for the alleged wrong. done

by others ‘_ -

M. That first of all, the correct date of b1rth -
~of the pet1t10ner 1s 15-02- 1965 and same' |
has rlghtly been rectlfled in the serv1ce
record of the pet1t1oner and lastly, even 1f _
.the same has ‘not ‘been rectlﬁed even

then, no recovery of the alleged over'
stayed from the petltloner can be ,

affected.



v @ ‘

N. That any other ground:not raised here -
may graciously be allowed to be raised at

the time of arguments.

It s, t]zeref‘ore, mosilzumb]y pra yed that
on acceptance of the instant petitfbn; a writ of
quo-warranto be issued ,to._tlze\re'spbi'zdent's to
explain that under what authority of law, a
second -retiz'ement order be jséqéal' when

already one is issued, and;

() By declaring the petitioner as
.,Vaﬁdly retired ﬁmﬁ seivice vide
office order No. 298-301 ie. 27-
082020 w.e.f 31-08-2020 upon
-~ his own request and be declared
‘as fully entitled for the whole
pensfon, all anczllaz;y, fruitions
A aftécbed to his ' service spread
over long 33 years.
G}  To declare the impugned
retirement order No ‘1 031 34, i.e
24122020 as Lllegal ‘void and
: unconstztutmna] |
(i) - To declare the alleged déduction
from pension and 'fécoﬁezy of
| allegedly over-sta 'y 111 semce |
from the petJtzaner as 11]ega] and
void, ’




Gv)

)

)

®

/

* To declare that the incorrect date

of birth of tbe' petitioner i.e. 1959

has ébmect]y been rectified and

’ corrected in the servz'ce__bobk vide

ofﬁce-'order No. 2286 i.e. 11-05-
2000 and any subsequent denial

- tbereof or Jhsjstjzig upon

mcorrect date of bu'tb Le 1 95.9 Is

Wrong, zllega] and VOId

- Toissue directions to respondents

to sanctzon and re]ease the full
pension along ‘mtb. all its
attached allowances etc with

arrears, strictly as per orders of

 retirement No. 298-301 i.e. 27-08-
2020 and be paid till 31-08-2020
' Wztbout any deductzon and
recovery tberof'

Even if the alleged date of birthof
the pet1t10ner is remained to be
1959, then direction be issued to

the ‘respondents to not to ma]fe

an y recovezy of alleged ¢ oversta 'y,

as the petztzoner ]zas ab'eady

. rendered services ‘an_d case of
“similar nature has already been

“dealt Wzt]z by respondents

tlzemse]ves o




SN
Any other relief not speczﬁ'oall ly asked for,
may graciously be extended in favor of the . |

Dpetitioner, in circumstances of the case.

Interim Relief ‘ |
By way of interim relzef the respondents be
restrained from _mtb_-bo]dmg the pension etc
from the petitioner or caﬁying any deduction
or recovery viz-a-viz alleged over-sta y In
service, tz]] tbe final dzsposal of the instant

pet1t1011

Dated: 21/05/2021 Petitioner.
Through L |

Javed Igbal Gulbela
- Advocate Supreme Court of
aklstan

- Saghu' Iqbal £

Ahsan Sardar -

&

- Tahir Khan . :
- Advocates, High Court

Peshawar o
Certificate:- ‘

Previoilsly, W.P No 793-P/2021 waé moved 'b"eAfore this
August Court, which was disposed-off and the instant

case pertains to Honble Double Bench of thl"
Court.

Law Books -

2 Case law according to need.




IN THE HON’BLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT

PESHAWAR
W.P No. /2021
Niaz Ali Khan .......... eereereeeeeeaeareeaeearaanes Petitioner
| VERSUS
Govt of KPK & others .....c.ooevvvvninnniannen. Respondents
AFFIDAVIT

I, Niaz Ali Khan S/o Abdur Rasheed R/oGulbahar
Shakar Pura, Nahaki Tehsil and district Peshawar, do
hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of
the accompanying Writ Petition true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been

concealed from this Hon’ble Court. .
@%{7

DEPONENT
CNIC # 17301-1507222-3 L—
Cell # 0313-5969752

Identified By:




5/19/2021 VERIFICATION
Y\ @, Reset Password

(o & Logout

@nlme

S
".-evs“‘ '
% verification system & smss

.nline Service for verification of NADRA Identity Cards

Card Verification

Identity Card Number : 17301-1507222-3
Verification Date : May 19, 2021

Start New Verification

This person has been given exemption of expiry being Senior Citizen and does not
require renewal for rest of his or her life.

CNIC Verification

i Card Staitts: ﬂ" Ver!ﬁed
VY _u;.;'\""' ola?gh .J'-)§ 3 o
Father Name EE SN &
Gender e ?\?(" a,w\\ & ,'15"
Identlflcatlon Mark da,): C!Ss &
,Cltlzen Number A& 17301 15Qﬁ22“

. Name :

o % Gyt

DOB . VA‘_,‘}"’ ‘,15 02—‘1“965
Issue Pate .. = P 07;04- 2o1v§ A0
M L=
Daté of Expiry o 07—01 -2025 vg?’
f\ 2
;..Card Type 9 ID @ard -g? _
Old'NIC v ,3"‘ ~137651689365
. - AR
,Present Address ,,.,r{"f‘ o ¥ va \,.\Q, \’YQ;I’ ‘c,’\{\b v 5"{‘3
JJL“‘-‘ c!*“’.’ Srnast “'J.r‘\)g‘" .Jl«dg M‘s-g ,\- ‘?y?:b .('-./"'Q ?3;” o
oy N
‘Permanent Address v !;:{“ qub © AN \;v“'q'
_}\‘,Llll-} &g d.’l.:gs,"ij cn‘)‘,.l ?)‘s.m Jl;.\g (':l? '{\,\Q) ??(‘{I!r ,\’\,/."J
' ' OO o o o o &
) -Z/}"" e ‘01;]9 a\Q ‘(?{0 c‘:,.,," ?S;{' ) /.‘-

ot g S v cSi" N7 O L
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IN THE HONORABLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT

PESHAWAR

In W.P No- /2021 ;

Niaz Ali Khan

VERSUS A
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

ADDRESS OF PETITIONER

Niaz Ali Khan, Ex-Binder (BPS -6), Department of Printing and
Stationary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar |

ADDRESSES OF RESPONDENTS ,'

1.

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa: at Civil Secretariat Peshawar '

. Secretary Establishment, Government. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

at Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

. Secretary Finance, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at

Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Mall Road,

Peshawar.

. The Manager, Government Prmtlng Press at Bacha Khan

Chowk, Peshawar.

. Controller Printer & Statlonary Department Government of |

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

. Account - Officer Pension, Accountant . ,'General -Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar Cantt Peshawar. =~ -

Dated: 21/05/2021

A' Petitioner
Through g
“Javed Igbal Gulbela
Advocate, Supreme Court of
Pakistan -

q
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CONTROLLER .

GbVERNM&NTOF %4*” C~
 KHYBER:PAKHTUNKHWA
PRINTING & TATIONERY DEPARTME )u./

" No. . /Instt

. I.)ate;i Peshawar, th‘e ol [ 020,

SRR ST
OFFIC 1»'; ORDER

In pursuance of Governmient of Khybcl Pakhtunkhwa }-manc.e Departmenl Ncsl:lu ation
Nin. SO (FRY F1)/5- 92/2005/Vol-V, dated 13.12. 20&2. Sanctlpn is here y accorded. to the drawl ol

165 days of leave cicashment pay in Iump sum Rx 288720/- (Rupecé “Two hundlc*d and eighty

e ——

—_—
il Thousand seven Kundred and twenty only) with ¢ f'h.,ct fmm 000,201 1o 31, ()‘{ 2024 inlien

—

ol Kk i'R in favour o[' Mr. Niaz Ali Khan Bmdc: BPS-06 OftHlS dC'u rhmient who will stand retired

—— ————

frown service on 31 ()8 2020 ( Afternmon ) his own reguest.”
St — PO N———

2 The cxpcndttum of Rs. 288720/- (Rupee‘. }virty nundled ‘and eighty eight thousind sever

lmmhm! and twenty nnly) involved wull be met from - “ithin thc eanctmncd budget gran under the

heid "0/ Creheinl Pub/u Service, (}15 Gendral Serices. ()ISJ- ather G eneral Services, 115403

CCentr a/:*m’ Pr inlmg and Siationery Publicatin- "[(«14117- Statt(mery and }"rmnng }’rmtmuu/

ACH 1 1.4- Lincashment of LPK ~ during the curreat un,mcml ymr 2020~?,i. d

b

RN ‘tMuhammad THanil Khan)
S - C T e aFtagee: oo Controller
. ' ‘, ,"!l-. "‘.'l ,
Fndat: No 2 7‘2‘ 30/ : " Diated f-‘;!e‘.éilﬁ}\'.\iv'ar' ha 2, ;7 /94 0.
' - (.u L - .
Copy for information to; ' N

Lo The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtu: nl'w e} I’Ml‘lawd!

2. Fhe Manger, Government Press, Peshawar, '

VoM Nigs Al i<ivan Binder mxs 06 Goverimy e l‘ac<§ Peshdwm
1. The Main File,

. ( Muhmhuﬂad_ FHanfl Khan)

Controller A _
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BETTER COPY-17

N GQVERNMENTOF G s b
o ~ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA S |
PRINTING & STATlONERY DEPARTMENT

CONTROLLER

OFFICE ORDER

1. In pursuance of Government of Kh‘yber'Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department'Notiﬁcation No.

. 1
SO (FR)FD/S-QZ/ZOOS/VOI-V dated 13.12. 2012 Sanction is hereby accorded to the drawl of 365

szﬁl’“

days of leWn fump sum Rs. 288720/ (Rupees, Two Hundred and eighty enght '

thousand seven hundred and twenty) wuth effect from 01 09.2019 to 31.08, 2020 in lieu of LPR in
favour of Mr. Niaz Ali Khan Binder BPS-06 of this department who will stand retired from service

on 31.08.2020 ( Afternoon) his own request.’ - ' K a9

2. The expenditure of Rs. 28872'0/-‘ (Rupees, Two hdndfed and e.ighty eight thousand seven
hundred and twenthy only involved will be met from within the sanctioned budgef grant under
the head “01-General Public Service. 015- General Servu:es 0154- other Genéral Servuce 015403
Centralized rnntmg and stationery' publication, PR4447- Statlonery and p’rm:tmg provmc;al AO-

111- Encashment of LPR. "dtu‘ring the current _fln‘anaal,year 2020,-21—.

Muhammad Hanif Khan

i Controller

, S - ] - ) ) . Dated Peshaw 37708/2020)
Endst: No.298-30/ , KR : Dated P'eshaWar 27/8/2020.

Copy for information to:

The Accountmg General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
The Manager, Government -

Mr. Niaz Ali Khan Binder BPS-06 Government, Peshawar
‘The main File
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> ; N n .
St o Government of Kh bc?l’akhtunkhw"a | e f A l 2
B ., Sovern y & ;v N
- W . Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar P(“\\Nl ;3;/: :‘lg
, : Monthly Satary Statement (August-2020) ‘ : PR .
o s , y Satary (Aug ) . ‘?& ‘1:.-.‘
i : : . A ) g
. Personal Information of Mr NIAZ ALI KHAN d/w/s of ABDUR RASHEED :
) Personnel Number: 00043805 - CNIC: 1730115072223 NTN: 0 ] -
Dute of Binh: 15.02.1965 Entry into Govt. Scrvice: 08.11,1987 - Length of Service: 32 Years 09 Months 025 Days
Employment Ci:n!cg ry: Active Permaaent ‘ , . ’.‘ .
. \ ' . . ¢ A | v A R .
Deslgnation: BINDER GRADE-1 © 80003942-GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKH « 1 - | N
! DDO Code: PR4447-ACCOUNT OFFICER STATY: &PRINTING DEPTT: NWFP PESHAWAR.
Payroll Scction: 008 GP'F Scclion: 006 . Cash Center: g
' GPF A/C No: LES 010500 Interest Applicd: Yes ' GPF Balance: 123,955.00
Vendor Number: - ) B
: Pay sind Aflowanees: Pay scale: BPS For - 2017 Pay Scale Type: Civil  BPS: 06 " Pay Stage: 24°
Wape tvpe . Amount ' Wagé type s Amount
: 0001 | Busic Pay 24.060.00 * 1001 {Housk Rent Allowance 45% 2.316.00
‘ 210 | Convey Allowance 2005 1932.00 11300 | Medical Allowance _ S L1,500.00
2148 | 5% Adhoc Relicl All-2013 ] $32.00 2199 /'\dhdc‘kclicfAllow@lo% 162.00
2211 ) Adhoc Reliet All 2016 10% 1,877.00 . 2224 /l\dhoc Reliel AL 2017 10% 2,406.00
i’ 12247 | Adhoe Relief All 2018 10%. 2.406.0G__ (2263 | Adhoc Refict All 2019 10% 240600 . |
- |
N Deduetions - General
: Wage type , Amount ' Wage type Amount
3006 ! GPYF Subscription -950.00 3501 | Benevolent Fund ) -600.00
4004 | R, fienciits & Death Comp: -690.00 - a 0.00
|
Deductions « Loans and Advances
_loan . -Deseription ' Principal amount ____Deduction. - Balanee
6505 | GPF f.oan Principal Ingia) 9¢.000,00 -2,500.00 . 37,$00.00
: Deductions - Income Tax ' : i .
: Payablec: 0.00 Recovered titl AUG-2020: .00 Exempted: 0.00 Recoverable: 0.00
Gross Pay ('I'ls.); 39.797.00 Deductions: (Rs.y:  -4,740.00 iNet Pay: (Rs.): 35,087.00
R ! s

: Payec Name: NIAZ ALIKHAN | - ‘ L - .
! Account Number: 4083%8! 114 ; . ) g
Bank Details: NATIONAL BANK OF PA KISTAN, 23038?' PESHAWAR CITY PESHAWAR CITY,

Leaves: Opening Balance: Availed: © Famed: - Balance:

Permaneni Address: MANAGER GOVT STATY AND PTG DEPTT PISH .
. ) .

City: Peshawar Domicile: NW - Khyber Pakhtunkliwa : Housing Status: No Officiai
, Temp. Address: ’ ' : )

City: Email: niazalikhand 1@emnail.com
o

System gencrated document in accordunce with APPM 4.6.12.9(SERVICES/28.08 3020716:27:00/v2.0)
i * Al amounts are in Pak Rupees R
* Errors & omidsions excepted
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" S K et~ B ST O TS

& @ : Ren F
" GOVERNMENT OF

. “KHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA
i PRINT!NG&STAT SNERY DEPARTMENT

| -‘N'o._; o Bstt |

CONTROLLER o Dated Peshawar, the /5 12020

CTFICE ORDER

T iight of Account Officer Lelter \Io Pen-1/N- %6/?020 2'1/1Q61(datqd 165
1122020 , Previd: s ofﬁce Order Vide No:298-30 dated wﬂ_‘_s_hel eby v'lthdrawn
and revised Sanctmn is hereby Aucmded to the drawi of 365 dayv of leave encashment
pay in Iump sum Rs 2, 82,000 /- (J wo Lac Etghty Two Thous»md, Only ) w1t11 effect
from 01.07.20;8" o 30.06.2019 .in lieu of LPR in favour of Mr Miaz Ah Khan Binder
Jrade T (BPS- 06) of this "cpartmem who will stand retired f:o.n servi.e on 50.06.2019

| o "
(Afternoon) or: attammb ‘hr age of supcrannuatlon of %1)\1‘ 'calq

. ,e’if;'izi*'f~ .-'::‘ o . )
2. The GX])el‘ldltUlr ff Rs. 2,82,000: I-- (T;wb.Lé’c Eil yisty Tvio Thonsand Only )
" i nlved will bc met from within the sanctloncd budget grant undCt the hecad “0J-
(reneral * 'hb, ﬁ'mwrz 015-General Ser wvives, 0154-Other General | érvices, 015403-
- Centralized P;rmmp and Pubhcalml PR-1447-.S’tatmneJy and Pri"ztz'ng Pravincial,

A04714- anas[v ant n[LPR" duung' e runcnl "nanc:al ye’n 2024- 21

, . '(Muhannnad'-Hanithan)
) e Controller

B :

st Nb'-/f.%’_...,_'..-j/ -39 JBst 5@téfd»‘i’és;1ézﬁr.'&1s' !5‘15_:2?_5_*-:;12? 12020

Copy iorinformausn to: ‘
: '.;-"'(‘.'.'_._

“The Aczountert General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa PPesiawar. -
2‘ The Manager, Government Printinz Press, Pcsh.lwar -
3. Mr.Niaz /\n <'hzm Btndcr Grade | \BP~ 06) ‘Govt: Press! Pe';hc War,
4. The Man .

) /**w

_ (I\/‘uhammad Hany'Khan)
U e b GContreiler
& s ey
QQ’@"S;&\‘Y&@‘@ o ,r:f.,‘ai'r:-.f:.\'3‘(1)('#"/(‘;-.!?
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Office of the
| , |
Accountant General
- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa |
, _ o , For( Road, Peshawar il
| I o Phone 091 9211250-54 o

Q—-ﬂc
C

No. Pension-VM-206/Y-5/2019-20/N-26/20-21 J10y, _ Dated: 01.12.3020 ‘

To

S~ ]
/D/ y 0FC 10

The Controller
Printing & Srananary Depalt
~ Peshawar

Subject: Pension Case In R/O Muhammad Ahsan, Yaseer Khan & Nia Ali Khan

Memo:  Refer your office letter nos,

I- 553/Date: 08-10-2020 - - ¢

2- 554/ Date: 08-10-2020 o |

3- 555/ Date: 08-10-2020
Pension cases of the above named officials have been processed Jor 65%
anticipatory (monthly penwon) and 3.5 % pension commutation with-held till
clarifi canon of the issie. - 1 .
It is furr/zer submitted that ihe issue of date’ of birth may be :‘aken up with

Finance department/Establishinent departmem of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
"“and-then re submrlred the case (o this oj]‘ ice accordmgly

' ';&“Q f Aéco 1) J’FFICER
KM , ‘
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* IN THE HON'BLE PE
PESHAWAR

7,

InW.P No-_______/2021

Niaz Ali Khan, Ex-Binder (BPS-6), Department of Printing
and Stationary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. - : Co

Petitioner

srsnsnnee

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief
Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secretariat
Peshawar. . ‘

9. Secretary Establishment, Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

3. Secretary Finance,  Government ‘of  Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

4, Accountant Gemeral, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Mall
Road, Peshawar, | |

5. The Manager, Government Printing Press at Bacha -
Khan Chowk, Peshawar. '

6. Controller  Printer & Stationary Department,

. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

7. Account Officer Pension, Accountant General Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar Cantt Peshawar.

...... Respondents

. PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF
. \a . 1 ' .
AVED 1‘%’2&2@3@1 CONSTITUTION OF THE ISLAMIC ILWMY
g T pashawd! ‘ ' : : ‘
ousewlieniin REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN 1673, Deputy-Registrar
o - 08 FEB 2021

Respectfﬁlly Sheviveth, |

1. That the Petitioner is a naturally born bona-
fide citizen of the Islamic Republic of
Pakistan & hails from a respectable family,

AT BT e e s
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2. That in facet the petitioner was serving as
binder in BPS:6 in the Respondent Printing
&  Stationary  Department  Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa & was posted at Peshawanr.
(QOpy of the Service Book are annexed
herewith as Annexure “A”).

3. That the dats of birth of the petitioner which
has correctly been mentioned in School
Leavmg Certificate, issued back in the year
1977 i.e. on 16.06.1977 as 15.02.1965. (Copy

of School Leaving Certificate is' annexed
herewith as Annexure “B”).

4. ’I‘;hat the petitioner -has been inducted into
service on 08/11/1987 & after serving for the
10‘ng 33 years, the petitioner got retired from
servme on 27/08/2020 vide Order No: 298-
301 ie. 27/08/2020 w.e.f 31.08.2020 at the
age of 56 years upon his own request. (Copy

of Retirément dated 27/08/2020 is annexure
“C”)

5. That the grievances, the redressal of which

the petltloner is seekmg from this August

FILE AY Court is that the real & correct date of birth
l@ of petitioner is 15.2.1965 & the same has
correctly been mentioned in the School

08 FEB 2021 Leaving Certificate. In fact at the time of
preparation of Service book of petitioner, the

Deputy. wistrar

) Gu) Beis irj&correct & wrong date of birth was
3*;_?2 i%@?"‘c CQ?,T&,PM il}advertently mentioned & inserted by the
v 2 S Sa0sat . officer/ official, who was preparing the

sérvice book of the petitioner, concerned, as
1959 inspite of the fact that the School
Leavmg Certificate, duly 1issued on
16.06.1977 had already been submitted with
the department where-upon the petitioner

. o--hnwnrulnh Court
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had been appointed in service on dated
8.11.1989. But due to mistake of reporting
officer, the wrong date of birth was
mentioned i.e. 1959 in the service book of the
petitioner.

That after coming into knowledge about the
wrong entry of in¢orrect Date of Birth of the
Petitioner in service book, the Petitioner
moved application for correction of his Date
of Birth and the same was accordingly
rectified and corrected back in the year of
2000 A.D i.e. vide letter No. 2286 dated 11-

Oo 2000. (Copy of Service Book is already
annexed as Annexure “A”),

o
That after rectification of the Date of Birth of

the petitioner in service book, the same was

reﬂected in all the relevant documentations
of: all the concerned officials including the
pay slips, office orders etc and since then the
cgrrect Date of Birth is being used for all
i tents and purposes, in all record (Copies of
pay shps and office orders are annexed
herewith as Annexure “D”) |

That the same preceding correct Date of
Birth remaiped intact till, the. Petitioner

loved a request for retirement, which was
duly sanctioned and the Petitioner got
rgtired from service vide office order No. 298-
301 dated 27-08-2020 w.e.f 31-08-2020.

- | |
Ttat the irony of the fate is that when the
Petitioner got retired from service on his own

 request vide office order dated 27-08-2020

and the Petitioner processed his case for
release of pension, that office of the
Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

A

P eyl Y POrel SN



@@

re{ised objections upon the Date of Birth of
tl}e Petitioner and its correction, which took
place back in the year 2000,

10. Tlhat in order to appease the A.G Office, the
Petitioner was again issued a retirement
order vide office order No. 1081-34 dated 24-
12-2020 w.ef 380-06-2019 on alleged
superannuation basis in light of office letter
No. Pen-1/N-26/2020-21 Dated 23-09-2020 of
Account Officer, Accountant General Khyber
P]akhtunkhwa Peshawar. (Copies of A.G
Ofﬁce letter dated 28-09-2020 and impugned
r tuement order dated 24-12-2020 are

annexed herewith as Annexure “E & F)
; respectwely :

11. That not only the petitioner was issued
a'pother impugned retirement order dated
24-12-2020 and his request was substituted
with notion of superannuation basis, but

ather the wrong Date of Birth which had
already been rectified back in the year 2000
was again raised and even recoveries were
started from the petitioner for the alleged
oVer stay in the service, which again is not
only illegal and void, but quite strange and
stunting as well, (Copy of recovering notion

| N ~ id annexed herewith as Annexure “G").
FILED , AY o -
Depu strar 12, That feeling aggrieved from the high-

0g FEB 202 h" adedness, omissions, adamany, and
unfettered exercise of discretionary powers
o ; v?sted in respondents and after being
Y \i\‘og;w - exhausted thot'oughly, the Petitioner
XP*@?%;."’?\C"“Q::& a‘ proa.cl.les this August Court for
r?ﬁﬁ‘i\:t WC recognition, enforcement ‘and
&

aéknowle.'dgment of his due and fundamental
rights upon the following grounds, inter-alia:

;Q_E TESTED
B Mmoun -

T L e
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Grounds:-

A. T}iat there exist no other expedient cum-
‘expeditious and adequate. remedy -
'!
available elséwhere, hence the instant

petition under ' the extra-ordinary

jurisdiction of this August Court.

'B. That the petitioner is naturally born
' 1

bona-fide citizen of the Islamic Republic

, of Pakistan and is fully and equally, on

equality basis, entitled to all basic and
fundamental rights as enshrined in the
fundamental law of the land, interpreted, |

g\%aranteed and enforced by the laws and o
\

FILED /"’0 JAY | la%;v Com!ijts of the land.
Depu 4 ’giyiStralr - -

08 FEB 2021 ;‘ : o

| c. That where the real and correct Date of
| B%rth was ailready éntered into- and ,

LG rectified, back in the year 2000 and

o ¥ iq’zé“‘b 12" | ’ : ‘
AT ! . .

W“\,‘,\,@ o . e AT through proper " chafinel .and: after

E“ ‘Q\U\’ 0¥t -

following and ,.obsé'rvin'g’ the law on the

sd,;bject, then again raising the same

Gohawar High Cdurt .

ot o)



issiue is not- only illegal and void, but is
un';constitutional' -and againSt- | ‘the

fundamental rights of the petitioner.

D. Tﬁat where not only the service bbpk Qas ’
regtified, but:' as well as the same', was
re‘xl)eatedly and.pérsiétently reflected in
th‘:e very monthly éalary-siipS,.is’Sﬁéd by
thv‘ei same Accountant General ‘Khyber
Pékhtunkﬂwa Office, whq is ra'isilng' thé
is%ué of alleged er.o’n’gf Date of. Birth,

again and again!

E. That wh‘ere‘ once-%’the retireméﬁt order
'wiés' issued, then .’-how.‘cox_ne yet another
fe'Lirer’nerit ordér'rI:Ould be islsue'd?‘: .‘ )

. R ka:lat where "the Petitioner was reti;féa on

| hi? own request, then how again Be,v&as
reiired on :allleged _ gfound ~of

superannuation?

1 : . L
- G. That whete the offices concerned, at all

léYels and at all félevant departm_énts,




B . o @
di”éi rectified the Wrong entry vizra-viz
: Deiate of Birth of the petitioner even by

competent a'uthofi’cy, then how that can

be undone after twenty long years?

H. T};at how the order of the competent
au;thority can be undone after twenty

years by non-competent and irrelevant

authority? -
L Ti:mt where the correction was made and -
twenty years passed and certain vested
‘ rights accrued in favor of the Petitioner,
o .! '

how the same can be taken away in utter

violation to the law.

J. TLat-even, if at all,_ the wrong Date of
| . ' ) . . - .
Birth of the Petitioner is taken. into

cc?nsideration, for the sake of arguments,

a%xd the petitioner is. éllegedly ovef'
| 'st;ayed;‘ in the department, eyeln.'tl'le_n
%sﬁéﬁ:@@ n}Lithérl g‘ny recdvgry gag be affe-ct‘é.d from
"'6@3\,\?}&»& tl"le petitioner' fqr 9Verfst§y, :lrhloi",- his

] ,pfension can be subj'ect to any deduction,

ROV LAt VR U




not can be withheld, s the petitioner did
performed his duties during all this
allleged over-stay period and has been

paid for the work done and not as a booty

at all?

K. Tl»?}at even, if at all, the Petitioner's Date
of Birth ié‘taken as that of 1959 and if the
Pétitioner has even allegedly over-sta3;ed
in his service, even then 1o recovery can
affected from the petitioner, “as the
pé;titioneir has rendered service during all
't_his long period.

L. That above all, it was the mistake of

mem réspondent department, who did not
£

Depuey RERistTS reEtired the petitioner on éllegegl basis of
0 FEB 201 '

sv.:izperannuation and not of the petitioner,

at?d the .petitioner now cannot be made

ai;1 escape goat for the alleged wrong done
%@‘*’5

&\ ri . .
: W < . ‘ _ %?jﬂ 3
. ng C\t&\ m\,{a b:‘uy' others, ——ICRTINER o
.'CC &é oo Q'\ , :

N c,\\)é \\\"-3 S g
P(D‘I “\0

’

M. ’I‘?HLat first of all, the correct date of birth

q ‘
of the petitioner is 15-02-1965 and same




@

he{s rightly been r‘gctified in the service

record of the petitioner and lastly, even if

thb same has not been rectified, even

|

th;'en, no recovery of the alleged over:

stfizlayed from the petitioner can be

aéfected.

N. T%xat any other ground not raised here

may graciously be allowed to be raised at

tHe time of arguments.

It is; therefore, most humbly prayed that
on acceptance of the instant petition, a writ of
quo-warranto be issued to the respondents to
" explain tbat under what authority of law, a
s cond retirement order be issued, W}zen

ready one is issued, and;

- @

(ij)

By . declaring the petitioner as
validly retired from service vide
office order No. 298-301 i.e. 27-
08-2020 w.e.f 81-08-2020 upon

. his own request and be declared

as fully entitled for the whole

pension, all ancillary, fruitions

attached to his service spread
aver long 88 years.

To :declare the Jmpugned ‘

retirement order No, 1031 -84, i.e

| 24-12-2020 as illegal, - void and

uncongtitutional,

To dec]are the alleged deduction
ﬁ'am penszon and recovery of
aﬂeged]y overwstay in service

from the petitioner as illegal and
vord.

EXAMI
peshawar High

CQQﬂ
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(iv)-  To declare that the incorrect date
. of birth of the petitioner i.e. 1969
has correctly been rectified and
corrected in the service book vide
office order No. 2286 i.e. 11-06-
2000 and any subsequent denial
thereof, or Insisting upon
Incorrect date of birth i.e 1959 is

| wrong, illegal and void.
(v}  Toissue directions to respondents
.. to sanction and release the full
pension along with all Its
attached allowances etc with
arrears, strictly as per orders of
retirerment No, 298-301 i.e. 27-08-
2020 and be paid till 81-08-2020
without any deduction and

recovery therof

(vi)  Even if the alleged date of birth of
‘the petitioner is remained to be
1959, then direction be issued to
the respondents to not to make
any recovery of alleged over-stay,
as the petitioner has. already
rendered services and case of
similar nature has already been

dealt with by respondents
'themselves.

Any otberrebefnot speczfz'caﬂy asked for,
may graczous]y be extended in. favor of the
petmonez', in cz.rcumstances of the case.,

Interim Relief

BJ{’ way of interim relief, the respanden ts be
restrazned from with bo]dmg the pension etc
y; qm the petzt:aner or carrying any deduction
or, recovery viz-a-viz alleged over-stay in

séfmce, till the final disposal of the msta.r;t
petztzon.

Dated: osyoglzozl Petitioner . .

EXAMI“‘E‘R -
Poshawar High Court




o @

Thyough |
aved Igbal Gulbela

Tahir Khan
- Advocates, High Court,
.Peshawar

Certificate:-
. ‘ . . L ' ) )
No such like writ petition has ever been moved by me

for the sanlie petitioner prior to this one and thginstant, -
. case pertams to Hon'ble Double Bench of thls Augustrz.
~ Court. : .

Law Books:-

1. Constitutional of Islamlc Republic of Paklstan 19
- 2, Case law according to need.

' ) . ‘ 4 ¢ i - o
. X ol '. = ) v . .
FILE AY - - '
. | - atingrie G L
‘ <
Depu g]r‘rar- ﬂaﬁ?‘v"ti“g:gd 'nil\:‘n O Pliw: g:n'

08 FEB 2021 o | 27 MAR 2021
| | -




Judgment Sheet

IN 'I’HE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

W.P.No| 793-P of 2021
- Niaz AliKhan
Vs.

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through-
Chief Secretary, KPK, Peshawar and others.

1
Date of heling ' l‘&osgozl '
| .

etitioner (s) by Mr, Javed Jabal Gulbels, Advocate

" Respondett )by Mr. Mubaminad Rigz AAQ

-~ JUDGMENT

A J:af"'rhmﬁ'g’h. the
instant p‘e’ti.tion filed under Artxcle i99 of the Ct;)rx.stitutidn of’

: .Islémic Republic of Pakistan, 19’;3, petit'itimer has prayed this
Court fo‘;' the follo;ui'ng reliefi~

 Itls, therefore, most humbly prayed thut on
nccepténce of the instant petition, 2 writ'of
,quo-warranto be issued:to the _responden_t§
to explain that under what. ﬁuthority of law,.
a second retirement order be Issucd, when
already onels issued. and; '

{1y By declarlng the petltioner as validly
retired from service vide office order N0.298-
Jo1 Ie. 27082020 w.e.f, 31 08.2020 upon his

| Qﬂﬁ o own request-and be' declared as fu!ly entitled

for the whole penslon, all. anclllary, frultlons.
attached to his qervlce spread over long 33
years, :

R o
~ poshawar High Court




() To declare - the impugned retirement
order No.1031-34, 1.e, 24,12.2020 as IMega), void
and t'xhconstltut!onal.

i) To declare the alleged deductlon from
pension and recovery of allegedly over—stay in
service rrom the petitioner as ﬂlegul and void.,

(Iv) To declare that the incorrect date of birth
of the petitioner L, 1959 has correctly been
rectified and corrected In the service book vide
officé order No.2286 he. 11.05.2000 and any
subsequent denial thereof, or insisting ‘upon
Incorrect date of birth l.e. 1959 {s wrong,
Illegal and void,

() To issue directlons to reapoodents to
sanction and release the full pénslon alongivhh

all Its attached -allowances etc, with arrears, '
strictly as per orders of retirement No.298:301 4
ke. 27.08.2020 and be pald fill 31.08.2020 -
without any deduction and recovery thereof,

(vi) Even if the alleged date of birth of the
petitioner s remalned to be 1959, then
dlrection be' {ssued to the respondents to not to
make any recovery of alleged over-stay, as the
petitioner bas already rendered services and
case of stmilar nature has already been dealt
with by respondents thémselves.

-2 | I After hcanng leamed counsel for the pet:txoner

and learnéd AAG for the respondents at some length, leamed .
F
counsel for the petmoner submitted that regarding the

~ grievance raised in the instant writ petition, the petitioner has

|'- ) » ) ) L ! o
also submiilttcd representation before the competent authority

 ATTESTED




and he may be directed to paQS'an appropriate order on the
same within 30 dayé.
3. ~ The learned AAG also agreed to ‘the said

: request, imencc, the instan.t‘]jetitiox‘x is disposed of with the
direction that the Arep_resen;t'atlidri of petitioner submitted °
before the éespoxjdents/Competent Authority shall be
positivel)t%.'decidcd ‘within. 30 days after prox;idin'g him

opportunlty ofhearing. \

-- : ML;”-E | o N
o 18.03.2031 o ey
4 . lt )

[

l. LLLT LY P aSenus ..“
l).:lv of l’rewnmtum uf A pphmlmn....l / . 00"
Noof l"u;,c///? /' |
............. alAM
. .-..-.... snahawar High coun Poorndwar
COMYINg felemmmion Aanenead e ANERET .

Totileea.....

A ——- | 27 MaR 2021

Date of Prepitation he Copy. -
Date of Detivery of an.p.\',

Received By, ﬁfc;,z

Shahld A, Caup Secrotary D.B) Hon'bl Justice Musarmat Kllali and
) Hon'ble Mr. Justico Muhammad Nasir Mahfoox *
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I “/5OVT: PRINTING & STATIONERY RY DEPARTMENT
S KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

No. X 2/ 32 [Estt
Dated Peshawar the_Lé 1S 12021

“\

CONTROLLER o#tiassn 0 2t wis

PN
N 1, PR

Mr Niaz Al| ' e
Ex-Binder, Gulbahar Shakar Pura SRR
Peshawar Do e e

Subject: ISSUANCE OF 14 MONTH SALARY.

RIS

With refei'ence'to‘your app|ication :i't- is.‘:stateo' that , this

Department has - already ‘sent your pensson case‘ duly completed to
ia 34 o,

Accountant General Office. ‘
You are therefore advised fo addl'eSSJ the observatuons of

Accountant General Office already prw'ded to yof ;

TN ) d
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PENSION ROLL DATA SIIEET &"PENSION SLP

[

Dito-ofissig  :28.01.2021 - Note : ANTICIPATORY PENSION PAID. kS. 589765/- OF PA®
PPO Type : FRESH & ALLOWANCES MAY BE RECOVERED.
PPO Number:~  00043805-01 Age’: 60-years
Pensioner ID : 00043805 Last Drawn pay/Emolumems(Rs )% 23500 00
Pension-Register No:PEN-1/N-26/2020-21 Gross Pension(Rs.) 16842 00
Pensioner's Name : NIAZ AL KHAN . 1/4th Surrendered-Portion (Rs. ) e
. Father / Husband name : ABDUR RASHEED Commuted Portion (Rs.) —... ..... .. -5894 70
Designation: . BINDER GRADE-2 Net Pension (Rs.) : 10947.30
' NIC No.: 1730115072223 Net Family Pension (Rs.) : 0.00
| Grade/Scale  :06 o Amount of Commutation(Rs.) - : 875144.00
. Department.Min: " STATIONERY & PRINTI'NG PRO. With Held Amount (Rs.) 0.00
Pensioner's Type: SELF Life Time Arrears (Rs.) 0.00
‘ l]’ensmn Type: . SUPERANNUATION Arrears Of Pension (Rs.) : 0.00
"Date of Birth :01.07:1959 Speclal Additional Pension (Rs.) :  0.00
. Date of appointment:08.11.1987 Commutatnon Percentage . 35.00 :
: Date of renremem: 30,06. 2019 Commutat]on Table value HE ]2.%7 SR TR
y Pate of Death: Recovery on A/C of : .
- Date of commence :01:07.2019 Debitable to Govt :Khyber Pakhninkhwa
- ‘Date of Restoration ; Total Net Share Y i
© Accounts office ID :PW' Fedéral:  0.00 Punjab: 000 |
' Accounts office Name :AG KP Peshawar Sindh:  0.00 NWFP: 000
i Federal / Province :Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Balochistan:  0.00  Military: - 0.60
- Length of Qualifying Service :31 years,7 months,22 days AJK: 0.00 Autonomons: ' 0.00
.. Old-PPO Number : ' :
' :No and Date of sanction of pension / Letter No, : :
| and the date of the other Audit and Accounts officer authounsmg
the Pension/Gratuity/Commutation ,
. Permanent Address:
ih o
. He/She is also entitled to the followmg increases PENSION SLIP
"Isr. | Period Increase % Increase W.EF. Month:  January a
No. or amount Amount ) Year: 2021
S [ruLzon 15.00% 1642.10 01.07.2019 . ' .
2 fruLaos 10:00% 1258.94 01.07:2019 Pension-roll details
13 |JuL2016 10.00 % 1384.83 01.07.2019 5 -
4 huL2017 | 1000% 152332 01,07.2019 _ w"ge ’I‘ype Wage Type Text. Amount
(15 {JuL2018 1000% 1675.65 01.07.2019 /559 Payment , 449576.00
.. : 10182019 R.slo.og.:)‘ , ls:gjl 01'0-7'20,19 0100 Monthly Pension - Self PP
r ’ e e 0101 Pension Increases - Self
s 1599 Medical Allow - Pensioncr
, o Y : 1600 . Med. AR, 20l5r.Pensioper~
i e A 5901 Arrears of Pension ,- 7':\ 425880.00
1112 . y
s ' 9 J 4 %"
i L) 2% »
1S / A
ie
17 )
118 it
.I 19 Ry - y
10 \ Bank'DetaiIs
{ -
s | Bank Account Number : 4083881114 -
2 |- — Bank-Branch+ PESHAWAR CITY ,
>4 PESHAWAR CITY -
1 35 ¢ Payment Mode :NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN
‘(26
Har!
|




—
e

Branch Code

230301

230365
230387
230388
230389
230572
230824
231328
231435
231499
231516
231759
231859

231979

Braach code: 230387
Per.No
00043805 -

14
________ N ,
Lo
o
¢ ' ' 1 ) g
i  Accolunt Ofﬂce ! Page :31
Credit-Advice-to- BJrrk - (COM \ Date/Time:22.01.2021/} 5:05:57
nATwzzmamg i User Nome:50166848
Pl o
i } %
Summary of Brang!liw for Baph xg’ %U{TIQNAL BANK OF PAKISTAN
: i 1§§s
Branch l | IL No of Employees Amount
MAIN BRANCH. ABBO'?ABAD MA{ENi {NCH,. - 877,600.00
ABBOTABAD. R '
MARDAN MAIN BRCHMARDANN RCH - ! v 454,296.00
PESHAWAR CITYPESHAWAR CITY | { - n 285,379.00
UNIVERSITY CAMPUSUNNERSIT:’: MpUS 2 - 1.340.964.00
UNIVERSITY Townwﬁvsasmi'o}viw; ; ' 1,131.869.00
PABBIPABBI Nowshera : R t 785.837.00
TARY JABA’I'ARU JABA ‘ ; T 1,111,335.00
JALCKL&UAJJDZAI }' i 7b3173ob ?
SHABQADARSHABQADAR LlL 41 ! 1,222 tm}oo
OFFICER COLONEYOFEICER COLON 1 989.557.00
GUNJ GATEGUNJ GATH ' 1 900.603.00
HAYATABADBRANCHHAYATAB&E‘ ! 834,408.00
CORPORATE BRANCH:PESH CANTT i 1,022,459.00
BRANCH PESH CANTT# : -
NaUOnalBankofPakwuuLbdda[hw T 1,562,219.00
Skinderpur i ’
: : i RN 15 13,222,616.00
Amount in words: THIRTEEN Mu.ug;)/v TWO H mﬁm ‘31.) rwmvry- TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTEEN
Lo
] L
4 '
i i ;
3
q
et Page :19 )
Date/Time:22.01 2021/15:05:57
i;;t " User Nome:501 66848
; |
Braacb: PESHAWAR CITY ' "'; City:
Name ApeountNo Amount *
N[AZ. ALl KHAN r. 405388Il|4 285,379.00
theh Total . 1 285,379.00
E! PSEV!ZNTY-N!NE RUPEES
’
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA |
| HEALTH DEPARTMENT

No SOH VVHDI4»41MISO/2020

| Dated. Peshawar, the 18" November, 2020

‘Peshawar.

Subject-  APPEAL FOR ENQU!R'Y

I am d!rected to refer 10 your Ietter No Pen- 1/8-29/2016-17/514 dated
14.02.2020 on the subject noted above and to forward herewith a copy of letter No.
FS/SOSR-1Y/6-1/2017 daled 07.01.2019 Gowt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance
Department with the request that the period of overstay may be treated as »

re-employment. in- Service and . the. amount drawn in excess™ e} respect of Mr B

be waived off. . _ _ L

Sabihullah Ex-Driver may e =
\-;—‘-‘-‘ . ',-0

Engl: As Above | N

Endst: of even No. & date:

Copy forwarded to:-

‘ Pakhtunkhwa
General Hea|th Servlces Khyber
; P;Z r?/:;%?ézg Supenntendent Naseerulla’n Khan Baber Memonal‘ |
|

Hospital, Peshawar.

ii ‘ . The Accountant Genera! . i SRR Y .
1| / Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, -~ - - "o 0 Lot

~ Section Oﬁtcer(E»%) {}m '.

hyber Pakhtunkhwa oL
e Secretary Health’ Govt K .
?1 ‘;g ig }(ge Special Secretafv (E&A) Health oepartment Khyber o
' Paxhtunkhwa-_ . T O M
» ' “"‘” A A
S A section Officer (B<). w7 J
. ‘Ss ko ‘ . Y . .
NN , , . .
<\“«~?~§.¢‘i‘ ’
i \\‘




| :v ‘.-. .)
sk o ' # '
! Better CopyZ5 Lo
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
o T ' HEALTH DEPARTMENT
| © | “No. SOH VI/HD/4-4/Misc/2009
: Dated Peshawar, the November, 2020
To o
. . . THevAccountant Geh‘eral,
- - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
; C : Peshawar.
Suqfect:-f " - APPEAL FOR EN JIRY ' L ‘;'. o : :-h | ;
. ' : ., . I . . A : o ; ' . . ll !I ."'
X A | am directed to refer to your letter No. Pen-1/5-29/2016-17/514 dated
«. . . 14.02.2020:on the subject noted above and to forward herewith a copy of letter No. FS/SOSR! 11}6-
& 1-1/2017 dated 17-01-2019 Govt. of Khybe Pakhtukhwa Finance Department with the request that
:s the period of overstay may be treated as re-employment in service and the amount drawn in
'-'ff © excess in respect of Mr. Ssabihullah Ex-Driver may be waived off.
'1 ~ Encl: As Above : .
i S - = " o ' : " Section offie (E-1) 18.11.2020
: , Endst: of even Noi & date - -
i _ . .. Copy forwarded to;
1. The Director General Health Service Khyber Pakhtunkhwa :
2. The Medical Superintendent Naseerullah Khan Baber Memorial Hospital Reshawar.
3. PS tthe Secretary Health Govt. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ' -
4, PS to the Special Secretary (E&A) Health départment Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Section Officer (E-1).
- \f\’o i - » ,
! ' O X
\Y} =
| B
i \ RPN
@Q 2o &Q‘s ,
I WP e :
3T e-\? N :
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RS o A . . ola
' : Ao Gul Be
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- A ) Dayecsd) A1 Count Pashaw?t
| o . Adgdedit e aabiba |
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- GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(REGULATION WING)

NO.FD/SOSR-11)/6:1/2017 "~
Dated Peshawar the 07.01. 2019

- The Secretary Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
-Health Department

~ Subject  APPEAL FOR ENQUIRY

" Dear Sir, . o ' R

.,/.

I am directed to refer to Health Department letter No SOH- IV/HD/4-

| 1/Mssc/Sah|buIlah/9013 dated 16.10.2018 on the subject noted above and to state

" ‘that the overstay in service ‘from 16.11.1953 to 01.07.1956 beyond-the age of
' .superannuatron in respect of Mr. Sahibullah Ex- Drlver of Hea!th Department may
| ‘be consrdered a reemployment and the amount drawn ‘in excess bé warved oﬁ’ as

Was decrdled i similar nature of case by the Government of Khyb‘érrﬁakhtunkh\halr

,.1 '

" Finance Départment Department vide ietter No. :uSR~II/o 1/200; dcl‘n
25.10:2008 (Copy enclosed) , |
© . Moreover disciplinary proceedmgs may. be tmtrated agalnst the '

'concemed dealing officer/officials responsible for entering wrong: date of blrth as
- adwsed by the Establishment Department (Copy enclosed)

1 - o v Yours fithfully

\W \% | “
\Q e (NAEEM AéASSUM)

(SECTION OFFICER (SR.II) .

' Co 'fo:-

The Accountant General Office Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, eshawar

TUTITTIT N | vy e e

T ; ey Rgmerhy ¢ I



“Yhe Accountant General,
CONWEPR Peshawar,

SERVICE BEYOND SUPERAMNUATION,

S oam directed o refer

‘-/()/200‘3 on I.hc suhmﬁ notedd abave and 1

Rasumatete Selanes}

Chowkidar-in, BPS 1 on Z/fi()/f‘

Government of I Wy
fnance Lopavimont
{Reputation Wi
No. PR(SOSRIT)6-1/2007

Doted i.’csh“*""v {-v 2.».:1;:.1{11;3

l>ecn retived on 0"'/J |/'70()* _butdue to negligence of Administrative Depmtmu lhc-mmrm[\cnl

luwmul 4 years, 11 manths and 23 days xervice hevoand ihe ape of 60 vears mwl received

,;

:molimments for the said excess period,

IS

PR

ciioyment and the amounnt d: AW in X

'-l am \.‘.ircdul In ICOBest ¥ou lnl

R

-

happen again -
- DRI 1 H

T

E i

X

(.0;)\' aiOI!" with service book of the official in original & oiher dociinents is ) Y,

mrwmclnd to the District Complraliér of Accounts Swal, with reference Lo his etler No. DA PN
Swal/Pen/136-37 dated 29/77200R for information and necessary action. L , /S\

¥
w

. .Q.-‘;\}

.
£

S

11.24(76) \/o!-l){/S\.va..Xl‘nS daled
sate that Mr, Gul Ahmad \\us appoinled as
- Alter veaching the ape ol npcmmm.m(m he stionld have
nevere v.’l:-'d 50 [|l.ll any such cnse nmv ot
. T
Youss faithfuily,
(MUNAWAR JIGIAN)
CSECTION OFIFICER (S5
Y,
- \ \. f
, N . \ )j A
w‘-:\'cc'm" Sflicer

(SH-11)

JOUNTA .!"\le' GUENERAT NWIEP PESHAWAR )
No. H-2a(3 I3YRBPS-2006-07/1rov: Correspondence iled 76 & Dated; 3¢ set - Lacdons
- Copy of the abave is forwarded for information s neeessary action e DAQ Swir wuh

Oi FICTE Oi“ ’{ HE ACK

. ruc’em e (o this u(‘!ru Memao Nn H-.'d(?h) Vaol-]1X/8:

Diited 2 [1 Z(J(H

G S ‘
ACEOUNTS OFFICER [HAD)
A, NWTP "-'T_“BI-’AWAR .

./u-’ {

.‘ JJ‘

%wwrn'%b—m s ams




' 9. Better Copy-842_

Government of NWFP
Finance Department

; ‘ o ’ - (Regulatin Wlng) .

" No. FD(SOSR.11)6-1/2007

Dated Pe;shawaf:the
25.10.2008

To

' The Accountant General

NWFP, Peshawar.

Subject:-  SERVICE BEYOND SUPERANNUATION

Dear Sir, |

" lam directed to refer to your Ietter No. 11-24(76) Vol- IX/Swat/845 dated
13.16.2008 on the subject dated above and to state that Mr. Gu! Ahmad as appomted as .
Chowkidar in BPS-1 on 27.10.1987. After rending the age of superannuation he should have
been retired on 02.11.20002 but due to negligence of Administrative Department the
incumbent rendered 4 years, 11 months and 23 days service beyond the age of 60 years
and recelve emoluments for the said excess perlod :

2. . | am further directed that the penod of over stay may be treated as re-
emoluments and the amount drawn in excess is hereby waived off.

. ) |
3. o am dlrected -to request you for serv;ce chetk so that M suclw| case ml y}' | ot
happen agam R A ’
Yours Faithfully, ;
(Munawar Khan}
Section Officer (SP-11)
Endst No. & date even.
Copy along with service book of the official in_ original and other
documents is forwarded to the District Controller Accounts Swat, with reference to his
letter No. DCA, Swat / Pen/ 136-37 dated 29.07.20108 for mformatlon and necessary

action. ' |

‘Section Officer -
. _ _ ‘ ~ (SP-li)
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNT GENERAL NWFP PESHAWAR _
No. H-24(113})/RBPS-2006-7/Prove (Correspondence File 964 dated 30.10.2008 ;
. Copy of the above is forwarded for information and ne

cessary action to DAO/ Swat with reference to this office Memo No. H'24 (76) Vol-IX dated
12.06.2008.

ACCOUNT OFFICER (HEAD) -
NWFP PESHAWAR.

: r‘\ § e waﬁu-pf\.‘
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IN THE HONORABLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT |
PESHAWAR

\
InWPNo______ /2021
' Niaz A11 Khan_ '
'VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others
NOTICE

To,

:ﬁ 1. .Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa th.rough Chlef Secretary

i Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secretariat Peshawar

- 2. Secretary Establishment, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
‘at Civil Secretamat Peshawar.

i . 3. Secretary Finance, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at
Civil Secretariat Peshawar. ~ 3
4. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Mall Road'
Peshawar.

~ - 5. The Manager, Government Prlntmg Press at Bacha Khan E

‘ Chowk, Peshawar. :

, 6. Controller Printer & Statlonary Department Government of
' Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. '

7. Account Officer Pension, Accountant General Khyber
- Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar Cantt Peshawar

| SUBJECT:- :  NOTICE FOR FILING WRIT PETITION

Please take notice that I am flhng ert Petltlon before
the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court Peshawar |

Dated: 21/05/2021

Petitioner

Through

Advocate, Supreme Court of
Paklstan .
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BEFOKRE ‘i HE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR.

- Writ Petition No. 2190-P/2021

TR

. Niaz Alj Khan . ' .. Pétirtioner.
Gove_rriment'of Khyber Pakhtunkﬁwa Chiéf Sééretaryi&-other ...... Respondents
REPLY ON PEYALF _OF SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT (RESPONDENT NO. 03) -

Respectfully Sheweth.

* Secretary To Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department (Respondent No. -
03) endorse and rely on the Parawise Comments already filed by the Respondent No. 04 &07

(Accountant General And Accounts Officer, Pension) in the instant writ petition.

The Parawise Comments of Respondent No. 04 & 07 may be considereﬁ as reply on behalf

of Secretary to Government Of Khyber Finance Department (Respondent No, ;03) also. ,.

‘ |
' SECRETARY

GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(RESPONDENT NO. 03)

!
| |




- Writ Petition No. 2190- P/2021
‘Niaz Alr Khan

3

g .. BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR

et SR A YT O

...............;..................‘.........Petltloner

‘Versus

Govt of Khyoer f‘akhtunkhwa Chief SPcretary & others

INDEX :
S# .;_Particular

e .Respondents

| ‘Annexures | Page No.

01 Rep!y on behalf of Secretary Fihance.

R 1
02 | Affidavit A 02
03 | Authority letter T 03

SEP 2021
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EFORY, THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR. -

Writ Petition No. 2190- P2021 . .
,_,_Nlaz AliKhan..................... ERTT e Pefitioner

Versus ’ ‘
. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Chlef Secretary & others .. Respondents

AFFIDAVIT =~ |
‘ o
I, 'Fazal Muharhnied Sup‘eri'ntendent Litigafion I, -Finance Department Civil -
Secretarlat Peshawar, do hereby solemnly . aff irm and declare on oath that the
contents of enclosed Reply in WP No. 2190- P/2021 are true and correct to the

* best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this
+ Honorable Court. . _ |

|
DEPONENT

Identified by:.

| Supermtendent (Lrt—I)
Finance' Department

_ CNIC: /73 07- /531,7’3K~f
Advocate General

PH#: 0
2
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, | - ?/ Tr/04/ S
Peshawar. X '

M

’ y
Lerurico Gy Y o e A . :

e
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR
Writ Petition No. 2190-P/2021
- Miaz Ali Khan ........Petitioner.
V/S
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through :
Chief Secretary Peshawar & Other.............iin tereereeenanes Respondents.

(Para wise reply on behalf of Respondent No.4 & 7)

INDEX
S.NO. PARTICULAR. ANNEXURE PAGE.
1. ~ Reply ———- '1-3
2. Affidavit 4
3 Supreme Court Judgment in A + 5-7
CP.NO.14/2013 Dated: ' '
23/01/2013
4, Peshawar High Court Judgment ‘B '8-12
in WP.NO.2123-p/2020 Dated:
26/11/2020
5. Civil Appeal No. 71/2017 C 13-16
~ Judgment dated:31/01/2018 | u
. 6. ESTA CODE (S&GAD)S/(40)87 D&E 17-20
Dated: 15/02/1989 -
7. Service Book F 21
8 Pension Slip G 22

 §‘\;(? W‘-’/Mm/ v
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\BEF ORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR

Writ Petition No. 2190-P/2021

Niaz Ali Khan... e e e s aee s e e a1 aeees o PEHHTONET.
g vis
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through,
Chief Secretary Peshawar & Other..................ccoveveeesiiiii Respondents.

| ‘ (Para wise reply on behalf of Respondent No.4 & 7)

Preliminary Objections:-
0y
EO B

b

1) That the Petitioner has no cause of action.

* 2) That the Petitioner has no locus standi.
3) That the Petitioner has not come to this Court with clean hands.

4) That the Petition in hand having no merits hence liable to be dismissed.

5) That ihe instant Petition is barred by Law/rules.

6) That the Petitioner has not complied with Section 79, 80 CPC.
7) That the instant Petition is time barred.

8) That under the article 212 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973,
the petitioner is required to come through a right forum i .e Service Tribunal.

9) That the identical cases C.P No.14/2013 titled Ahmad Khan Dehpal V/s Government
of Balochistan and others dismissed by the Supreme Court of Pakistan vide its
Judgment dated: 23/01/2013 and Writ Petition No. 2123-P/2020 Titled Abdul Qayum
V/s Secretary Water Management Department Peshawar and others dismissed by the
Peshawar High Court Peshawar vide its judgment dated:29/09/2020, as well as Civil
Appeal No.71 of 2017 titled Mushtaq Ahmad V/s Accountant General Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa and others has been dismissed by the Additional District judge-1V D.I
Khan vide its judgment dated: 31/01/2018(Annex- A, B & O).

Respectfully-Sheweth:

1) No.comments.

2) Relates to Record, however liable to be proved by the Petitioner.




“
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3) That being a Government Servant the Service Book is the authentic document to

verify the D.O.B of any Government Servant and in the Service Book of the
Petitioner the D.OB is clearly mentioned as 1959 which later on has been
changed/altered as 15/02/1965 on 11/05/2001 by the Administrative Department of
the lf’e!:tifioner which is totally against the Para 116 of GFR vol-1 read with S & GAD
(Reguiation Wing) letter No.SOR(S&GAD)S/(40)/87, dated :15/02/1989, (Annex D,
E & F) states that:-

“That under Para 116 of GER vol-] read with S&GAD (Regulation

Wing) letter No.SOR(S&GAD) 5/(40)/87, dated: 15/02/ 1989, the

Date of Birth of any Government Servant once recorded in the

service documents gets finality and cannot be changed/altered

except in case of clerical mistake, The Government Servant can

apply for corrections of DOB within two years from the date of his
- entry in to Government Service, (Annex-D &EY”

4) Incorrect to the extent that as the D.O.B of the Petitioner mentioned in his Service
Book as. 1959, accordingly his correct date of retirement is 30/08/2019 instead to
31/06/2020. In this regard over and above Pay & allowances which the Petitioner has
illegally been received upon his over stay are liable to be recovered under the rules,

5) Incorrect as mentioned in para “6” above,

6) As mentioned in Para “3” above the Administrative Department has no Power to
change/alter the DOB of the Petitioner at this belated stage.

7) That under Para 116 of GFR vol-1 read with S&GAD (Regulation Wing) letter
NO.SOR(.S&GAD) 5/(40)/87, dated: 15/02/1989, the Date of Birth of any
Government Servant once recorded in the service documents gets finality and cannot
be changed/altered except in case of clerical mistake, The Government Servant can
apply for corrections of DOB within two years from the date of his entry in to
Government Service. (Annex-D &E).

8) Incorrect as mentioned in Para “6” above.

9) That as mentioned in Para “3” above and in light of this Department letter No. Pen-
I/N-26/2020-21/ dated:23/09/2020 (Annex-G) the petitioner as well as his

Admn Department Peshawar for obtaining proper sanction for correction/alteration of
D.O.B in Service Book on this belated stage under the rules,

10) That in. light of Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Printing & stationary
Department Peshawar office order No.298-30/, dated: 27/08/2020, the Petitioner was
retired pre-mature by the Administrative Department concerned. But after the
Scrutiny of the case his actual D.O.B is 1959, accordingly upon his own request the
Petitioner has been stand retired w.e.f 30/06/2019 reaching to superannuation, Hence
the Payment of overstay is liable to be recovered under the Pension rules.

12) That the said writ Petition No. 793-P/2021, which was disposed off vide order dated:
18/03/2021 was not received to respondent No. 4 & 7 nor any comments in this
regard were called upon by the Court.

13) No comments as not related to respondent No.4 & 7.



2

14) As mentloned in above Para’s the over and above payment of pay & allowances for
overstay is liable to be recovered from the Pension of the Petitioner.

/ Grounds: * ‘

A. That as the Pension rules are exists and the respondents are bound to follow these
rules in letter & sprit, hence the instant writ petition having no merits may be
chsnnssed

No Comments.

As mentioned in Para “6” above.

As mentioned in Para “3” above.

@ o a0 w

Not related to Respondent No. 4 & 7, hence no comments.

F. As mentioned in Para “10” above.

TN TR T

G. That for the correction of D.O.B in the Service Book of the Petitioner, the
. administrative department has not fulfill the requirements of GFR-116, 117 read
; w1th S&GAD letter dated: 15/02/1989, (Annex-D E&F).

- H. As mentloned in Para “6” above,

. That Respondent No.4 & 7 are bound to follow the rules and instructions issued by
the, Provmmal Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, from time to time. '

I That Réspondent No.4 & 7 as and when received the Pension case of the Petitioner
has been entertained & Processed without any delay and issued monthly Pension to
the Petitioner through his respective Bank A/c No.4083881114, NBP, which the
Petltlonel is regularly received on monthly basis (Annex-G) , but 1he overpavment of
Pay & Allowances is liable to be recovered under the Pension rules.

K. As méntioned in Para “9” above.

L. Relates to Respondent No.5 & 6 and they are ‘in better position to show the status of
the case.

M. Incorrect.
N. No comments.
Keepmg in view the above mentioned facts it is, therefore, humbly prayed that the

writ in hand having no merits may be dismissed with cost and payment of over above

pay and allowances which the Petitioner has been received illegally may kindly be
ordered to be recovered.

!
5 Accountant Gemeral_t_Z
PENSION | - - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR

Writ Petition No. 2190-P/2021

| Niaz ALl KBam...oooorennssnmmmmmssssnees <........Petitioner.

- V/8
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through,
Chief Secretary; Peshawar & Other.......coourriniiiirncmimmmss s Respondents. -

. (Para wise repfy on behalf of Respondent No.4 & 7)
AFFIDAVIT

I, Ali- Shehryar Bukhari, Senior Auditor, Office of the Accountant General
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirms & declare that the contents
of reply submitted on behalf of Respondent No. 4 & 7 is true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this honorable Court.

identified By
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Advocate Gehe‘ra|,
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isupreme Court of Pakistan]

Present: Amwar Zaheer Janiali and E]‘lZ A‘fzﬁl Khan, ._fJ S . / 1 R . ' o
‘ - f ; )'i‘!?f,cy" - /9 )
ABMED KHAN DEHPAL---Petitioner o — ; A

Yersus
GOVERNMENT OF BALOCHIST. AN aind others---Respondents = =

{".P. No.14-Q of 2013, dec'{dcdbn 23rd January, 2013,

(On appeal against the judgmer{t dated 24-12-2012 passed-by the Baidéﬁii#fair-Sérviée Tribuhal,”

Quetta in $.A. No.93 of 2012).

. '
"o .

ivil Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1973--- -

R, 12A---Constitution of Pakistan,. A11.212(3)'--4A1t61'at1011' in date of birth recorded at the time of

inining service---Scope---Date 'of birth of civil servant (petitioner) was -rccgfd'cd as 2-2-1953 in his -

secondary school certificate and the Service Book---After many years in §e‘wicc civil servant claimed
ihat his actual date of birth was 2-2-1958, and consequently instituted a suit for correction of his date of

birth, which suit;was decreed in his favour---Civil servant approached liis department for corrcction of
his date of birth but to no avail---Departmental representation filed by civil servant failed and appeal
filed before the Service Tribunal was a]so,‘dism’is§ed--»Nalidity-.--,Accordh}g1to Rule 12A of: Civil

Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1973 date of birth once recorded at the time of
' ice would be final adl thereafter no alteration in “the date would -be

joining government servi

permissible---In the present case idea to have {hé‘date of birth-altered appeared fo'be an afierthought of.

{he civil servant---Question was as to how the civil servant, who joined the servieg’ in 1982, could not
wnow about his actual date of biith despite the passage of more than two decades, especially when at
varions stages during his studies as well as service lie‘filled' many examination forms, pro formas as well
as service book---Petition for leave to appeal was disniissed in circumstances.

Muhammad Sharif v. Chief Secretary and another 2011 PLC (C.8.)35 dist’,i'ljguié_h;:d;

pakistan and 5 others 2003 PLC (C.S.) 696 aiid Khalil Ahmed Siddiqui v. Pal;i;ta'u,thi’opgh Secretary”
Interior, Istamabad and 5 others 2004 PLC (C.S.) 1044 ref. : S .

Khalil Ahmad Siddiqui v. Pakistan thl"oug‘:ﬁ:‘ S"ecretmty Trtérior, Intéi'idi' Di'Vi_sﬁiko'n‘, Government of

'M'. Hadi Slﬁkil Ahmed, Advocale Supreme Court for 'Pétitién;r.

Nemo for Respondel.m_ts. |

Date of hearing: 23rd Jamia;)', 2(__)13. - 4 —"s .
JUDGMENT o o o | |

TJAZ AFZAL KHAN, J.--This petition for leave to ;‘\]5[)&11.Zi"Z!Sl'i;qu'iSC'l,].: out of the Judament

petitioner.

dated 24-12-2012 of the leared Service _Tribuuzii, Quetta whereby "it‘.gjgn'iiss(bd appﬁ;él ﬁlé_gl by Ahe

ool -
T

2. Buief facts giving rise to the instant petition are that the pelitioner \\"fléﬁlﬁ)bii}t{:({ as Assislant

Engineer in BS-17 in the Irrigation Department, Gpvernment of" Balochistan on-10-5-1982. He, aller’

COSOstn DT A

N,



PO I mpanauawLE I LEWUDINS/ law/content2 | .asp?Case... |

S ' T St P :!D
.7 sianping up many rungs in terms of scales, lastly held the post of Chief ‘Engin'ée_r.' His date of birth in the ( -
k ”'Aé'udary School Certificate and the Service Book was recorded as 2-2-1953. 'So_mehqw, it dawned
. _upon him that his actual date of birth is not 2-2-1953 but 2-2-195% He, thus institufed 2 suit for
ST ’:-’.xi':laclm'ation and coirection of his date of birth, The decree asked for was granted. He approached the
Sécretary Irrigation Department for correction of his date of birth but of no avail. He Ffiled a

representation but that too yielded no result, He then filed an appeal before the Service' Tribunal but it
t00 mel the same fate. /

..“

3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner contended that when the relevant
record was looked into, it trans;iired that the actual date of birth of the petitioner was 2-2-1958,-
therefore, he asked for its correction: It. was liable to be correctcd,"argued'tl1e'1¢arnéd counsel,
when a decree in this behalf was also passed. The learned counse) _to - support his ";cont‘en;ion. placed

- reliance on the case of "Muhammad Sharif v. Chief Secretary and another'; (2011 PLC (C..S‘) 35).

% We have gone through the record and the judgment cited by the learned counsel for the petitioner

and have also considered the arguments addressed at il1'¢“bar.

-
¢

5. Before we discuss the merits of the case and arguments addressed at the bar it is worthwhile 1o

refer to Rule 12A of the Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1973 which rgads
as under;-- ‘ o '

[12A. Alteration in the date of birth.---The date of birth once recorded at tli_c: time of joining

sovernment service shall be final and thereafter no alteration in the date of birth of a civil servants shall
he pérmissible.]. - ‘

0. The above quoted rule reveals that a date of birth once recorded at the time of joining
government service shall be final and thereafter no alteration in the date sh;al] be ‘}Sermvissible.; This
provision was inserted by SRO 521(1) on 3 Ist July, 2000. An alteration before 3 1st July, 2000 could well -
be made but not thereafter. Reference to the case of "Muhammad Sharif'v. Chief 'Se"crc'tai’y'-m’iﬂ ‘anothei
{supra) will not be of any help to the petitioner as in that case the date of birth recorded in the Secondary
Sehool Certificate as well as Service Book was the same whereas it is nat the case here. The idea to have
the date of birth altered appears to be an off shoot of an afterthought, It, as a matter of fact, has become a
tonunon practice with the civil servants to file a ¢ivil suit for correction of date of birth when they ¢ome
to the verge of their retirement just to prolong their tenure for enjoying the perks and privileges for a few
more years at the cost of others, ' ' ‘ -

7 How comes this that the petitioner who joined the service in 1982 could not know about his
actnal date of birth despite the passage of more than two decadés. Especially when at various stages
during his studies as well as service he filled many examination forms, other pro formas as well as
service book. In the-case of "Khalil Ahmad Siddiqui‘. v. Pakistan thrbugh Secretary Interior, Interior

Division, Government of Pakistan and 5 others" 2003.PLC (C.S.) 696), one of us while dealing with an
identical situation held as under:-- ' :

"A perusal of the record would reveal that the date of birth of the petitioner w
19-12-1941 in the Secondary School Cerlificate as w
pelitioner moved an application for the corvection of his 'servi,Qq record in the year 1966 before My Q
High-Ups but it is equally true that the said application wasﬂblvpuérsuc'd to its Jogical end: It is also, tﬁ?‘é
that another application was moved in this behalf in the year 1982 but again it

as.recorded as
ell as the service record. It may - be tue that

anather circumstance which violently militates agaix
the date of birth. If at all the petitioner was in kno
lying somewhere in Bijnoor, he could well have g
he postpone his purposeful visit to India till 1998

1st the genuineness of the stand adopted by him as to
w of some document showing is actual date of birth
one 1o India to fetch it in mid or late sixties. Wity diu
and why did he not use the good offices of his relatives’

ne Fras 1310



A {'&) have the same is yet ancther question whose answer
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S B
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cannot be found either from ithe record or-the

counsei representing the petitioner, It, is a matter of fact, has becoméa common phenomenon and usual \ -~
. practice that the Government Servants if and when they come at the verge of their retirement, they

question their dates of birth just to protong their tenure and enjoy the perks and privileges of their
service for a few more years at the cost of others. This idea never creeps across their mind earlier and in
case it does, it is never taken sertously and pursued to the desired end. It is clearly z'xncll sequarely a case

of estoppel of conduct whicl will certainly bar and barricade the petitionér from seeking the correction’

asked for at least at such a belated stage". "

8, In the case of "Khalil Ahmed Siddiqui v, Pél{iétén, through 'Sec_retary,lhteriof,! Islamabad and 3
others" (2004 PLC (C.S) 1044), this Court while dismissing the petition against the aforesaid judgment
held as under:-- ‘ Co

“There is no cavil to the proposition that the above rule having no retrospective|effect, would not

apply to the cases in which the date of birth of the Govermnent‘ servant was corrected before its-

promulgation but the request of the petitioner in this behalf was turned down by the dc:sparuﬁent having

been found without any foundation and consequently the operation of the rule in question in the case of |

petitioner would not be excluded. Learned counsel for the petitioner while . pla:cing relian;e on
Government of Balochistan through Secretary S&GAD, Quetta v, Marjan Khan (2003 PLC (C.S.) 245
and Tarb Arif Fatimi v. President of Pakistan (PLD 1994 SC 562) has contended that the niatter was not
properly considered by the High Court-in the light of law laid down by the superk:n' Courts on the
subject. We, in the above factual background .of the case, do not feel it necessary to further dilate upon

the question of applicability of rule 12-A ibid, or the claim of petitioner on the ratio of above referred .

judgments. The petitioner without producing any proof in support of his c‘Iz'li'm, soughticorrection of his,
date of birth only on the basis of oral assertion that his date of birth given in the-Sécondqry School

Certificate was not correct. We are afraid, the controversial question of fact cannot be adjudicated by the
High Court in its Constitutional jurisdiction, The matter relating to the correctness oriqthenjwis'e of the
date of birth in the service record being purely question of fact, cannot be determined without rgcording
of evidence and detajled scrutiny of facts and' such exercise cannot be undertaken in ;writ jurisdiction,
Further the learned counse! has not been able to convinee us that the jurisdiction of the Higi Court in the
matters connected -with the terms and conditions of the serv
Article 212 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of P

is accordingly, dismissed. Leave is refused”,

|
When viewed against this backdrop, we don't find any merit in this petition.

9. For the reasons discussed above, this petition being without merit is dismiss¢d .and the leave
ssked for is refused. ' ’ '

o : ' . |
MWA/A-5/SC . Petition dismissed. °

ice of a civil servant is fiot ousted under -
akistan, 1973, This petition having no substance’

hitpi/Ayww, pa'kislanla\'v'site.c{)m[l;aw()inlinc/law/contentZI Jasp?Case.,

<
<
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Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary |
Water Management Department and others

JUDGMENT SHEET

PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

W.P.No. 2123-P/2020

Abdul Qayum
Vs

Date of hearing 26,11.2020

Petitioner (by) ___ Mr, Ahdul Kabir Khan, Advocate

o

Hiwred - 45

e

[ §

Respondents (by) sl&djmﬁndﬁLHa!ﬂLShah._AAﬁ_algngwn;hl
Dr._Imran Khan, Assistant Accountant
General. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

MUH

AMMAD NASIR MAHFOOZ. J.
M

JTUDGMENT

Through the

instant petition filed under Article 199 of the Constitution

of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973, petitioner (Abdul '

Qayum) seeks the following relief:-

“It s, therefore, requested that on
acceptance of this writ petition, the
respondent may kindly be directed to issue
and release all the pension contributions of
the pelitioner and t_;&&ept the correct date
of birth 01.07.1959 instead of 01.07.1956,
It is further requested that any other

remedy which may deem fit may also be
granted.”




Q

Brief facts~ as per contents of the writ !
petition are that petitioner was appointed as Chowkidar
on 10.06.1984 in the respondents’ department and 'c;t that
time his date of birth was recorded in the service book as
01.07.1956 instead of 01;07.1959; later on, when he
came t§ know about the wrong entry, he applied for
correction. Accordingly, correction was made and the ‘ [
date of birth was corrected as l01.07..1959. On attaining
the age of superannuation, petitioner applied for pension,
however, the Accounts office of District Buner did not
consider the date of birth i.e. 01.07.1959 and asked him
to produce medical certificate from the Medical Board,
Thereafter, petitioner prodpced the re.:port of Standing
Medical Board but the same was also not considered. The

Accounts Office of District Buner sent the case of

petitioner to the office of Accountant General, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for guidance, however, the A.G
office returned the case back to Accounts Office, Buner

with the direction to examine the case in the light of
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SR

&

S&GAD letter dated 15.02.1959 read with GER 116-1 17|

accordingly. The petitioner time and again requested the

department for grant of pensionary benefits but in vain;

hence, the instant writ petition.

3. Respondents  submitted their comments, .

wherein they have mentioned that the actual date of birth

of petitioner is 01.07.1956, by alteration the date has .

been changed to 01.07.1959. The Standing Medical

Board too verified 01.07.1959 to be the true and correct
age of petitioner. In view of this date of birth, he

performed his duties till his retirement on 17.06.2019,

4. We have heard arguments of learned counsel

for the parties and have perused the documents available

on the file,

S. After considering the entries of service
book, it appears that the date of birth of petitioner in the
NIC and the COfnputerized Pay Roll from the yeq, 2006
till his retirement is the same j.e. 0] .07.1959. Though, the

report of Standing Medical Board is much after the date

'@)\0
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held as under:-

“In view of the foregoing discussion, we ho.ld
that the petitioner stood retired fr om service
on 30.06.2009 as per his date of birth dated
01.07.1949 recorded in his service book at
the time of his induction in service in 1976
and that the subsequent change of date of '
birth was not in accordance with law and
rules. Simultaneously, we also hold that
since the petitioner had served the
respondent/Department till 30.06.2014 under
the bonafide belief in view of his changed
date of ‘birth as 01.07.1954 ~and thus
performed duties for Sfive long years
accordingly and no one objected to his
overstay in the department, therefore, no
monetary recovery in respect of the said Sive

years be made from the Ppensionary benefits
elc. to which he is entitled,

This writ petition stands disposed of in
the above terms,”.

6. The case of petitioner is pari materia to the

above mentioned decided case as he has continuedéto
perform his duty till 17.06.2019 and in case his date:of
birth was to be reckoned as 01.07.1956, then he waslto
reti;’e on 17.06.2016._ The instant writ petition is disp‘os-ed

of with similar directions that no monetary recovery in
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I
respect of the said three years be made from the !
pensionary benefits of the petitioner. :
ACTING CHIEF JUSTIC
Announced
26.11.2020

(DB) Hon'ble Mr. justice Qalser Rashid Khan, Arting Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. justice Muh d Nasir Mahf

Noor Shah

>
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Ll In the Court of
Bole ARBAR AZIZ AHMAD, ADDL: DISTRICT .l‘i_.i‘!l)(;' -1V
o O DERA ISMAIL KIMTAN

Givil Appeal No.71 0f 2017

l\“vu\‘hl'lq Ahmad son of

vammad Bakhsh cusle I\/huhmn resident of
Ciara Eisso iChan, Tehsil Daraban District 1.1 K han (ffppef/rlm//'/;h‘r.-'ntiﬂ)

VERSUS

, A |
The Accountant General & another. oA Respondent/defendons)

Date ol Tnstitution 21112017
Dale of Decision - 31.01.2018

SUDGMINT

|
J

This appea is directed against the judgment and !([Ct.‘.r(:(: dated
ORTT.2007, passed by learned Civil Tudge-VI DK han, wherehy suil
led by the appellant/plainti FFwas dismissced |
ffacts in backeround are that, plaint{f brought a suit for

perniament inpunclion against delendants wherein he s prayed  For
.!’ ' . . . . ) . N - SNy e L.
S mcorporating his corvect dare of birlh e 05.01.1963 in their record as
per decree dared 13112018 passed by learned  Civil Jodge-rtr,
: , .

LibiChan i Wis favour. 10 is Further atleged in the plaing that as per

’% ~ -y . . . , .
g Fothe Jearned Civil tudge-11), DU han, his

kY o
W\ s§‘1¢x°' service book hag abready heen rectified by the headmaster of his school

< whereas defendants are reluctant (o recti ly their record, herlee the suit.
iy .

the defendants were summoned who appeared belnre (he

, Cowrt bt theeealter remained o

nsent, therelore, they we o placed ox

pate sed plaintifl was dire Lic(l o produce his ex-parte evidence.



.
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|
Pl llI]Il” in 'nppml of his case recorded his own statement as PW.
and closed his ex-parte evidence. Thereafter

‘. - ‘
appelant/plaintitf were heard.

The learned ial Court

after hearing ex-parte Larguments

dismissed the suit of the appellant/plaintifl, hence the instani appeal.

Arguments heard and record perused.

Learned  counsel for the nppullanl/plmnlH reued that

o

Judgment & decree of the learned trial court iy against Idw tacts &

cvidence on record hence untenable. He further argued that the correc

date ol birth of appellant/plaintiff is 05.01.1963 bul the defendunts are

teluctant to correét their record. He added that the Judgment delivered by
the learned teial Court has resulted in gross miscarriage of _justi;c(-: and thus
|

redquested that the same be set aside,
The representative/Junior Auditor of DA,
respondents/defendants fully

respondents/de fe ndanls an pmyt o for dlsnussal of the instant appwl

-t Petusal of record reveals that the appeliant/plaintift tiled the
s :

R st in the instant case wherein he sought correction of his date of birth in

the record of respondents/defendants on the basis of judo

@d\lml 13142015, pass

men t/decree

carned Civil Judpe-T11, 111

't S A st

‘(A,,«}é-’&s‘b'-‘
~ '-Hlul “Mushtag Ahmad Vs NADRA” filed by the lppeiiunl.'/pIn,ini,i‘I"F on
1“30

18062

lavation-cum-permanent injunction. It iy apparent from

the vecord thal the respondents/defendants were not impleaded as g Pty

to that suit, therefore, they had not been provided an appoertunity o re

fuie

tie stand taken in the suit of appetlant/plaing (f

» EX-parte aspuments of

supported - the | case ol

, therein, Turthermore the

ot



(%

appelfant/plamtitf had not made any prayer for correction of hig age i the

fecond ol respondents/defendants in the said suit. Désides, mthe said suit,

e appellant/plainttt had  not even disclosed the fact that he s 4

Clovernment servant, Ay per record the judgment dated 13 | L2015

(It PWT/EY was nof passed against the present respondents/delendanis,
: |

|
therelore, (he appellant/plainti i Gannot claim execution of such o relie!
i
: I
anted against them.  Almost
|

which was neither claimed nor the Court gr

sunidar question came before the august Supreme Court of Pakilstan in the

cise ol Ahmad Khan Dipal Vs Government of Baluchistan™ reported in

203 SOMR 7509 wherein it is that: !

5 observec

“The idea to have the date of birth altered appears 1o

he an offshoot 0f an cficr-though. 1t is a mettor wf fier,
b hecome o

ROMINR paracilice with the civil servant 1o

Jile i civil suit for correction of date of birth when they

come to the verge of their retirement Just 1o protong
c.. their ternure for erjoving the perks and privileges for g

Jew snore years al the oyt of others.

S b the present cose also the plea of the appetlant/plaintiftt al this belatod

st s apparently aimed al (o only prolong his tenure for enjoying his

D

RS o privileges (or o Few moge years. furthermore, date of birth of un
S .

ployee once recorded al the tme of joining Governmert service shall

e finat and therealler no alleration in the same shall be perimssible,

Plenee i Hohe of whar hag been discussed above, | have nob found

any illegality or mhrmity in the impugned judgment and decrec of thie

fearned Lal cowt, which requires interference by thiy ot throngh



mstant appeal, thus the appeal in hand being devoid of, merits s
. ' i
dismissed, accordingly. No order as to costs, -

Record of learned trial court be ILlLIJHLd l()lthIll]ldlld file off

this me be consigned to Record Room after completion..

ANNOUNCED
31012018

(ARBAB AZ17, AHHMA b)
Additional District Judge-1V

. Dera lsmatl J,(.hslﬂ
CERTIFICATE

Certified that this Judgment of mine consisting, ol 04

pages, cach ol which has been read, signed” and cowrecled by me
wherever necessary. oo - !
=
// . »
(ARBAB AZYZ ATIMAD)
e Additional District Judge-1V,
,:;,r .g.ﬂl Mifm"“ ) '

Dera lsmail J<Li1§111

J.um!xsaﬂqu v

Clera by rp: l .dmmu 4
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ESTABLISHMENT CODE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
( REVISED EDITION ) 2011

A COMPENDIUM OF LAWS, RULES AND INSTRUCTI(PNS
RELATING TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS |
OF PROVINCIAL CIVIL SERVANTS ;

COMPILED BY;
(O&M) SECTION
ESTABLISHMENT & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
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Change in the recorded date of birth of the civil servants

1 am directed to say that under the existing rules
induction into service, every civil servant is re

Christian era with as far as possible confi

s immedjately after his
quired to declare the date of his birth by the
rmatory/conclusive evidence such as matriculation

ent, enter.the same in an

The said document is

rtment/ Audit and is always checked periodically. !

2. : The date of birth of a civil servant as recorded in his service documents
i dge. This is reiterated in his ACRs and the! Seniority List

. The preparation of service record of an officer js

presumed to be correct. GFR-116 also provides that

e‘dj’w d , e altered exceptiin: the-case. of cléricaliérror, witfiont
“pr Orders ¢ inistration. Despite this, certain Government Servants

thy

t the delay in representation was due t(? ignorance of
the alleged erroneous entry. After all, th

» there is always attached g finality to decisions taken by
competent authorities.

|
3. I am, accordingly, directed to request that all concerned may please be
informed in clear terms that in futy

re a request for an alteration in the recorded date of birth
of a Government servant may only be entertained by the Appointing Authority-in the case of
officers in BS-17 and above and by the Administrative Department i the case of civil
Servants in BS-16 and below, after special enquiry and only if the Government servant

apgljp's':for-x:_t within two years:from the date.ofh ientry;into Government service,

(Authority; No.SOR.lI(S&GAD)5(40)/87, dated 15* February, 1989)

~f

S,



/ (.OVIR\‘Mle OF\WP P .
Servicks & General Admsmstrauon Department
{l{ugulatwn ng) R 4

Na.SOR- 11(8&(: \D]5(40)/87 B
Dal«.d Pcsh.'.wn lhe 1aLh I‘c hruATyy 1989

To

i, RS P All Admmlstrsuve S('Ln.tanes to Government of
NWFP, N
Sccretary to Governor, NWl‘P
.All Commissioners in NWFP. o
-All Heads of Attached: Departments in’ NWFP ;
All Heuds of Autonomou:.:Sum Autmmmous Bodxes
in NWP P,
6. = All 'Deputy Commissiotier q'Po!mcal Agents in NWI'
All District and Sessions- Judges in NWI'P. .
- The Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar. -
The Secretary, Bosrd of Révenud, NWI'P Peshawar,:
0. ‘The-Secretary, NWFP Pubhc Servtcc Commission, -
Peshawar, -
The Registrar, NWFP Ser\'u:c.'l‘nhunal, quhawar.

Al

—_m 01

SUBJECT:- CHANGEINanRrrORDIDDAThortnwmioFTHE
cnuLSLRVANﬂs

Sir, - ‘ : _— SN
tam directed to say thaL under the existing rules 1mmedm.

Lely nftcr his indurtmu into service, -.wn Lwa' m.rvnnt is requnc

the dntc of his birth by the chistian era with as £

flrmatory/conclus

ar s ‘possible ulongwn.h con-

o ,94' birth ceruhcate and 50 on. 'lhu. is supplcmenud hy the oplmon of t.he le*n

Il SurgennlStandmg‘Medlcai Bqard The. department 'mer full sausiactlon with

age and on the basis of medlcal etammwtton of the new unLranL in the deparl

ment, enter the sime m an nuth(.nuc docurnent e, Ser\ ice Book/Hlstory of - -

-V.\'V Service etc. The said document is mamtamed by lhe Deparlment/Audn. and

is always checkedpenodlcally.

2.
documents r('mam'; consta

und the Seniority’ I.nsts mupd by the department from. time to time, The- pre-

piration of service t‘ecord of un’of ficer is an official act and: dccordmg to Law,

it is presumed to he correct. GFR-116 also prmuh.s that the dau of birth

once recorded cnnnot ‘be alte

the previous orders of thc Local Administration. Despite this, certain, Govern-

ment Servants are Gomplaccnt with” the

" rights for decades’ knowing fully nbout their dntes of birth, enterud in: thetr

Service Books ete, It ‘waoul

claim from a Civil Servant that ‘he was born on @ date other than t,he one:'

entered in his service documenlx an

to ignorance of the allcgcd erroncous entry.’ A[lcr NN lh(.re s always utlached

a funality to decisions taken by competent. .|uth(“ ‘1

SR W R W T,

*

¢ to: de(.lzue- '

ive evidence such us- mntnculutlon ccru(xcate mumcnpal'

‘The date o[ b)rt.h of a cwﬂ scrvant as. recorded in hls servnce :

nl.ly in his knowledge This is rmtcmted in‘his ACRs -

red except in the case ‘of -clerical error, without ]
stau o[ affairs’ and sleep. over Lhelr'

d therefore be too: much to aceept suich a oelated; :

d-that lhe detay in representdnon was ‘due
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3. [ am, accordlngty, directed. 16" request that ull concemed -
. nay please be ml'ormed in cledr terms thut in futuru

uon in the recorde

g requebt ror ‘&n ulteru
d date.of. bl!‘lh of a Covunment scrvam may only be enter-
tazned by the Appo:ntmg AuLhor:Ly in the casc or officers | in B-l’{.and above
-and by the. Admnmstratwe Department in

and below, al‘tu

‘the case’ ‘of civil' servants in B-18-
r special enquxry and, only 1(’ the Govemment servant applies
for. |t whlthzn two yenrs from the dnte 01‘ h|~.

entry mto Government semce :

. . ,' . '_:.
3 . R

4wl e o
[N

‘Kiri&ily_nckno‘»\;i‘cﬂd:ﬁ}é.ccibl.3 R )
' L ..+ Your Obedient Servant ﬂ
b ' / K@_/fé/g‘
/4
——/ i
—

{ ZARIN DAD KHATTAK. K
' Addltlonal Secretary(Regu.latlon)

' hndst No SORII(S&GAD)5(40)/81 Dnted Peshawnr the 16t Februury 1989,

. Copy fo;wardcd to Sec,re.tary Lo- Chiet Minister Fp,
Peshuwarﬁ o : : o
3 V/L/ (-// ( ]

" (ZARIN DAD. KHA'I‘IA.K )
- Additiony] Secretnry(Regu]auon)

- Endst:No.SORIN(S& GAD)5(40)/87, Dated Peshmwar the 15¢h February, 1989,

Copy fwwardz-d to:

1. All Additional Secretaries in Scmcua and Generui
- Administration Depurtmont

2. Al Deputy ‘Secretaries in Servi
nistration Depurtment, ’ '
Private Secretury to Chief ‘Secretary, NWFP. ' . .
All Section- Officers/Estate Officer in Serv:ce
General Administrition Department '
Private Secretary - to Scrrctary Serv:ces and General
Admlmstrauon Départment,
Librarinn, Services and Genery

ices and Generul Admi.

s and

] Admmlstrnuon Dcpurt»

men!. ‘i:)‘_‘\
N R
7 AL
(‘ /;Iﬁu]%r —

( GHULAM JILANI )
Section Offlcer(Reg Il)

. . )
S A g e LY,

I
w
¢
i3
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Datlof is50e :21.06.2021
PPO Type : "FRESH
PPO Number : 00043805-01

Pensioner ID : 00043805 .
" ®ension Register No:PEN-1/N-26/2020- 21
Pensioner’'s Name : NIAZ ALI KHAN
£ather / Husband name : ABDUR RASHEED

Designation: BINDER GRADE-2
NIC No.: 1730115072223
Grade / Scale 1 06

Department.Min: STATIONERY & PRINTING PRO
Pensioner's Type: SELF

Pension Type: SUPERANNUATION
Date of Birth :01.07.1959

Date of appointment:08.11.1987

Date of retirement: 30.06.2019

Date of Death:

Date of commence :01.07. 2019

Date of Restoration :

Accounts office ID :PW

Accounts office Name :AG KP Peshawar
Federal / Province :Khyber Pakhtunkhwa -

I B ~ PENSION ROLL DATA SHEET & PENSION SLIP

Note : ANTICIPATORY PENSION PAID. RS. 589765/- OF PAY
& ALLOWANCES MAY BE RECOVERED

Age : 60 years .

Last Drawn pay/Emoluments(Rs. ) 23500.00 O 77/
Gross Pension(Rs.) 16842 00 \ e

" 1/4th Surrendered Portion (Rs.)

Commuted Portion (Rs.) : 5894.70'
Net Pension (Rs.) - 10947.30
Net Family Pension (Rs.) = : 0.00
Amount of Commutation(Rs.) ~ : 875144.00
With Held Amount (Rs.) : 0.00
Life Time Arrears (Rs.) ¢ 0.00
Arrears Of Pension (Rs.) . 0.00
Special Additional Pension (Rs.) :  0.00
Commutation Percentage : 35.00
Commutation Table value : 1237

" Recovery on A/C of : :
Debitable to Govt :Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Total Net Share '
Federal : 0.00 Punjab:  0.00
Sindh:  0.00 NWFP: 0.00

Balochistan:  0.00 Military : ~ 0.00

Length of Qualifying Service :31 years,7 months,22 days AJK: 0.00 Autonomous :  0.00

Old PPO Number :

No. and Date of sanction of pension / Letter No. :

and the date of the other Audit and Accounts officer authourising

the Pension/Gratuity/Commutation

Permanent Address:
He/She is also entitled to the following increases PENSION SLIP

sr. | Period Increase % | Increase | W.EF. Month: May

No. or amount Amount Year: . 2021

1 {JuL2otl 15.00 % 1642.10 01.07.2019

2 |wL201s | 1000% 1258.94 01.07.2019  Pension roll details

13 |ur.2016 10.00 % 1384.83 01.07.2019 :

4 |07 10.00 % 1523.32 01.07.2019 Wage Type | Wage Type Text. Amount

5 [uL2018 1000% 1675.65. 01.07.2019 “1isso Payment 23696.00
6 - [JUL.2019 - 10.00% - 1843.21 01.07.2019 0100 Monthly Pension - Self 10947 00
7 0. Rs.  0.00 0.00 0101 Pension Increases - Self 9328.00 .
8 1599 . Medical Allow - Pensioner 2737.00
?0 1600 Med. All. 2015 Pensioner 684.00
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

;3 Bank Details

21 .

19 Bank Account Number : 4083881114

) Bank Branch : PESHAWAR CITY

5 PESHAWAR CITY

2 Payment Mode :NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

26 ‘

27
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IN THE COURT OF HONOURABLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT

PESHAWAR
Writ Petition No. 2190-P/2021

Niaz Ali Khan, Ex-Binder (BPS-6), Department of Printing and Stationery
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

h

.. Petitioner
VERSUS

. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Civil

Secretariat Peshawar,

Secretary Establishment, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil
Secretariat Peshawar.

Secretary Finance, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil
Secretariat Peshawar.

Accountant General (AG), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Mall Road
Peshawar.

The Manager, Government Prmtmg Press at Bacha Khan Chowk,
Peshawar.

Controller Printing and Stationery Department, Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Account Officer Pension, Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at
Peshawar Cantt Peshawar.

Y INDEX

Si: .

No Description of Documents Annex Pages
I Reply to Writ Petition -- 1-2
2 School Leaving Certificate 1 3
3 Copy of N.I.C (Age change) I 4
4 Observation of Accountant General Office’ III 5

28 JAN 2022
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Respondent

S!atxom iy’ 4nd Priglng, Dc;zu-'
Govt; of Kiryber Pakhtunkhwa
" Peshawar

o N EDENT
Stationery and Printing Deptt
L,uvt; of Knyber Palchtunkhwa
Peshawar
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= ,. IN THE COURT OY JIONOURABLE PESITAWAR HIGIH COURT |

@?\ PESHAWAR '

s N et y , 3

Writ Petition No. 2190-P/2021 /

Niaz Ali Khan, Fx-Binder (BPS-6), Department of Printing and Stationery
Crovernment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
" .. . Petitioner
VERSUS
. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Sccretary, Civil
Secretariat Peshawar, _
"l 2. Secretary Establishment, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil

Secrctariat Peshawar,
3. Seeretary Finanee, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secretariat
Peshawar.
4. Accountant General (AG), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Mall Road Peshawar.
5. The Manager. Government Printing Press at Bacha Khan Chowk, Peshawar,
6. Controller Printing and Stationery Department, Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar.
7. Account Officer Pension, Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at
Peshawar Cantt Peshawar.
. Respondents
Para-wise Comments on Behalf of Respondent No. 6
PRELIMINARY OBIECTIONS

~ The Accountarit General Office may explain their legal position in the casc.
Wriiten reply is ay under, ‘
Para No. 1o s carrect,

Pava No.2: 1s correct,

.'f
Para N, 3: is correct. As per School Leaving Certificate date of birth is
15.02.1965 {Annex-D,
Para No. 4: is correct. This Department prepared the pension case of the Petitioner
i accordarice wilh his date of birth as 15.02.1965 at First.
Para No. 5: The dale of birth of the Petitioner was correctly recorded as 1959 as
perhis CNIC provided by him at that lime. Later on the Petitioner changed his age
- in GNIC on 24.03.2001, duly marked change of age on CNIC (Annex-{1), after
thisithe Petitioner requested the Department for change in his datc of birth.
i

< Parh No.G: is correct.,
- .
Para No. 7: After correction of date of birth, this Department carried out all the
NS . _ o
& pragedure as per b corrected date of birth.
< 1}

*ara No. 8: is correct

Para No. 91 is correel. The Accountant General Office raised objcction that the

date o birih was not changed within the prescribed period of two years.

Para No.i0: ‘The sceond Retivement Order was issued in light of Accountant

General Gtfice obscrvations that Pension Papers may be prepared by considering
his date o hirth as 1959 (Anstex-TH).

Z/ . Fara No. 11 As por Accoyntani General Office observations the date of birth was

not corrected within the presetfibed time of two years after date of appointment as

v il d i pohey AGIR-THA, & s the date of Dir vl 1 e r’.\ T ONET W ronsideres

SUPERL*TTE‘ID::&'Q ‘f’(‘“ in pth,._,l Gl R } 16, ¢ ‘i]L, n:,ltc‘o.anth ol ¥l1c‘, LP]UO!](TI was considered
Stationery and Printiz TR0 a5 por avininat CMIC provided by him at the time of appointment.

. Govt; of Khyber Pekhtunkhwa
Peshawar




Grounds:
“A. 1S correct.

3. is correct.

Para No. 12: is correct.
Para No. 13: is correct.

K. The Accountant General Office may offer the reply.

C. As per Accountant General Office observations the date of birth was not
corrected within the prescribed time of two year '

.

D. The Accountant General Office may offer the reply.

.- The second Retirement order was issued in light of Accountant General Office
observations that Pension Papers may be prepared by considering his date of birth
as 1959 (Annex-11).

. As stated above, ‘

G. As stated above the date of birth was 1ot rectified within the stipulated period.
H. The Accountant General Office may offer the reply.

I The Accountant General Office may offer the reply.

). The Accountant General Office may offer the reply.

3

=t

L. As stated above, This Department prepared the pension case of the Pe*tkiet’ﬁioner in
accordance with his date of birth as 15.02.1965 at first. Latér on, the pension
papers were prepared in compliance with the observation of Accountant General
Office and re-submitted to the Accountant General Office for further process as

desired.

M. The Accountant General Office may offer the reply.

N. The Accountant General Office may offer the reply.

PRAYERS

s

It is bumbly prayed that AG Office may- interpret their observation
under GFFR-116 cte. and this Office will comply with directions of the Honourable

Court please.

SUPERINTENDENT
Stationery and Printing Deptt
Govt: of- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar

RESFONDENT NOL) st OB 7y~ -
Conteoller, Governm enbPringng @ﬁ;&gmmem Departimeént
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshavia pc@ﬂw‘;khmak iy "
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2125122, 10:45 AM Gmail - WP No. 2190/2021 for compliance of order as case is fixed for 24-03-2022

, A
. T
if}’* y \‘:; ﬁ‘}&;! Writ Br <phc.writbranch@gmail.com>
e .
Y )

WP No. 2190/2021 for compliance of order as case is flxed for 24-03-2022
1 message

Writ Br <phc.writbranch@gmail.com>
To: advocategeneralkp@gmail.com, solit1 finance <solit1fd@gmail.com>, PSC Muhammad Saeed
<pscmuhammadsaeed@gmail.com>, Litigation PSC <litigationpsc@gmail.com>, ag@agkhyberpakhtunkhwa.gov.pk,
anjum_physicist@yahoo.com, shabir666.press@gmail.com, Khaled Rahman <khaledrahman.advocate@gmail.com>

{dear Sird Madam,

FRAT S

URGENT COURT MATTER

Case file alongwith Order of this Honourable Court, is transmitted for mformatzon & necessary
compliance at the earliest,

. please acknowledge receipt of this Email.

HRIT BRANCH (NQTICE SECTION) !
- PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

2 attachments

’.J WP2190 -P 2021 23-02-22.pdf
43K

j WP2190-2021 Niaz Ali Khan VS Govt of KP & others CF.pdf
3577K

https:/imail.google.ccm/mail/uf0/?ik=c49582dfd3&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar265426782201 3538385&simpl=msg-a%3Ar304636174. .
4

Fri, Feb 25, 2022 at 10 45 AM
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R PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR
- o B FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Date‘of Order of Order of other Proceedings with Signature of Judge. .
. Proceedings
1 | 2
15.06.2021- | WP No. 2190-P of 2021
Present:  Petitioner in person.
ok sk ok ok
Syed Qaiser Ali Shah, AAG, pfesent in
the court, is put on notice and directed to file
comments on behalf of respondents No.3,4,'6 and 7
within a fortnight.
INTERIM RELIEF.
~ Notice for 30.06.2021. Till the date
fixed, the respondents are restrained from making
any recovery from the petitioner in respect of his
alleged overstay in service.
CHIEF JUSTICE
' -
JUDGE
T
“younas” (DB) Justice Qaiser Rashid Khan , C)

Justice Syed Arshad Ali,



PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR |

ORDER SHEET
Date of Order of Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge(s).
Proceedings
1 2 !
18.11.2021 | W.P. No.2190-P/2021

Present:

respondents No.3, 4, 6 and 7; as such, reminder be issued to|.

them to file the same within a fortnight. Adjourned to a date in

office.

Mr. Javed Igbal Gulbela, Advocate, for the
petitioner. !
Muhammad Sohail, AAG, for the official

respondents. |

i
B R L T

Comments have not yet been  submitted by
i

1

(Muhammaduliah)* (DB) Hon’ble Mr, Justice Ijaz Anwar and Hon’ble Mr. Justice Syed Arshad Ali
i



PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

‘ORDER SHEET

Date of Order or
Proceedings

Order or others Proceedings with Signature of Jtildge

1

2

23.02.2022

\ g,

SCANMED

W.P No.2190-P/2021 with I.R.

Present: Ms. Farwa Kazmi, Advocate on behalf of
counsel for the petitioner. |

Mr. Khaled Rahman, Addl. A.G, for the
respondents. '

Kkdokkkdokdok '
=
:

The former seeks time to file! rejoinder.
Allowed. May do so within a fortnight. Adjourned to
24.03.2022. Till then, the interim relief dated 1:5.06.2021

shall continue.

i
k
b

S T T

(D.B)  (Hon'ble Justice Musarrat Hilali & Hon’ble Mr. Justice Kamran Hayat Miankhel)

*AAl




PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR
ORDER SHEET :

Date of Order or
Proceedings

Order or others Proceedings with Signature of Judge
|

1 -

2

$24.03.2022

e
©

.| W.P No.2190-P/2021 with |.R.

Present: Mr. Javed lgbal Gulbela, Advocate for
the petitioner.

|
Ms. Shakeela Begum, AssustantAG for

the respondents.

*kkkkkkhkdk

1

Due to paucity of time, this,case is

adjourned to 16.05.2022.

JUDGE

(D.B)

*AAI

(Hon'ble Justice Musarrat Hilali & Hon’ble Mr. Justice Abdul Shakoor)

o



1

: - !
PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

ORDER SHEET |
Date of Order of Order of other Proceedings with Signiature of Judge.
___Proceedings |
1 2 ‘
16.05.2022 WP No.2190-P-2021 with R
Present; Mr. Javed Iqbal Gulbela, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Wilayat Khan, AAG for resp'ondents.

kkkk

Learned counse! for petitic}ner seeks time to

prepare the case for arguments on the point of maintainability. May

do so. Adjourned to 14.06.2022, !

DB-Hen'ble Mr. Justice Shgkeel Ahmad & Hon’ble Mr. Justice Syed Arshad Al

Ayub, CS




|

PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHA WAR

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Date of Order of Ordér or other Proceedings with Signature ofi‘ Judge.
Proceedings '
1 2 _
14.06.2022 | Writ Petition No.2190-P/2021 |
!
Present: Petitioner in person.
Mr. Saqib Raza, AAG, |
for the respondents.
Kk dved ) i
On the request of the former, ithe ‘case is
adjourned to 26.07.2022.

i

(Fayaz) (D.B) Justice Qaiser Rashid Khan, CJ & Justice Abdul Shakoor, J |



-~

% | PESHAWAR HIGH ‘COURT, PESHAWAR

e’

|

AN

ORDER SHEET |
‘ o
Date of Order Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge or that of parties or
or counsel where necessary |
Proceedings
1 2 ) i
26.07.2022 | W.P No.2190-P/2021. | |
i .
Present:  Myr. Javed Igbal Gulbela, Advocate, for the petitioner.

’@'l‘

Dah-v"“

Mpr. Bashar Naveed, AAG, for the resplondents.
ok sk ok ok kR ok sk ok ok ko

Dr. Khurshid Iqbal, J.- Petitioner, Niaz Ali Khan, was serving
o i ‘
as Binder (BPS-6) in the Department of Printing|and Stationery,

Goverhment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. On his own

|
request, he got retired from his department. His retirement order

was issued on 27.08.2020. |

2. The petitioner moved the instant writ petition under Article
‘ | _
199 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Paki?tan, 1973, with

the following relief: | |

|
“It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on
acceptance of the instant petition a writ of quo-warranto be
issued to the respondents to explain that under wha't authority
of law, a second retirement order be issued, when already one
is issued, and; - I

D) By declaring the petitioner as validly retired from

- service vide office order No.298-301 i.e. 27-08-2020

w.e.f 31-08-2020 upon his own request and be declared

as fully entitled for the whole penswn, all ancillary,

Sruitions attached to his service spread over long 33
years. !

ii) To declare the zmpugned retirement order No 1031-34,

" Le. 24-12-2020 as illegal, void and unconstitutional.

iii) To declare the alleged deduction from pension and

' recovery of allegedly over-stay in service’ from the
petitioner as illegal and void. i

iv) . To declare that the incorrect date of birth of the




2

petitioner i.e. 1959 has correctly been rectified and
corrected in the service book vide office order No.2286
i.e. 11-05-2000 and any subsequent denial thereof, or
insisting upon incorrect date of birth l e. 1959 is
wrong, illegal and void. -

V) To issue directions to respondents to sanctton and
release the full pension alongwith all its attached
allowances etc. with arrears, strictly as per orders of
retirement No.298-301 i.e. 27-08-2020 and be paid till
31-08-2020 without any deduction and recovery
thereof. ’

vi) Even if the alleged date of birth of the petitioner is
remind to be 1959, then direction be tssued to the
respondents to not to make any recovery of alleged
over-stay, as the petitioner has already rendered

_ services and case of similar nature has already been
dealt with by respondents themselves. |

vii)  Any other relief not specifically asked for, may
graciously be extended in favour of the petitioner, in
the circumstances of the case.

3. We have heard Mr. Javed Iqbal Gulbela, Advocate, learned

counsel for the petitioner and perused the record. |

4. On the face of the record, the relief soughtifalls within the

jurisdiction of Service Tribunal under Article 212 of the
!

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 197!3. As such, we

direct that it be forwarded to the worthy Service Tribunal for its

| disposal. The parties are directed to appear before the Service

Tribunal on 27.09.2022.

5.  The instant writ petition is disposed of in the above terms.
|

Announced: :

26.07.2022 s

{Jehangir, Steno)

(DB) Hon’ble Mr. Justice Syed Arshad Ali
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Dr. Khurshid Igbal -




